BAS-6150 ARTS BOOK

BB AR LB
AUTOMATIC LOCKSTITCH POCKET WELT SEWER

brother.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=Ty ZFAIZELT

1 ZOXKIE, 2000 E11 B DT —RIZRHNTHERsh 10O T9,

2 MREFPELGLIHHERSNIGEIHBYET,
3 MBI TRAT HERMRIL.
4 B@RA—FRA T EBO>TVDER L. F— U R—ER (75~78R—) THRAGZEN,

B
AR oo 1
TFHABIR oo 1
EHEBRE e 3
SHEEBENER e 5
ARBR oo 7
F—DBR oo 9
> - 11
ATEFR o 13
FEIRTIEBAME e 15
FBUBR oo 19
AUV o 21
FEDUBETE v 23
REBABIR oo, 25
E—FER v, 25
THRBHBR (Option Parts)...cooveveeenne. 27
FUILZHER{R (Option pants}......c.c...... 27
AAuh—E1% (Option pars)........c.cc..... 29
FRUPIBAER e e, 33

VA.
V2.

AA,
AB.
AC.
AD.
AE.
Z1.
Z2.

Gai.
Ga2.

g = 35
BERBR e 39
AR oo, 43
FBIIRELR e, 47
FURERBEE (o 51
T—H—BE e 51
BAE/ SRV o ereesnrenesennn: 53
iz e L R 53
BAERAR e 55
O—F—ARBFR e 59
BEUEEBR o, 63
PAUE =R covoererreorcnnninerssssoennen 67
AEGRBERER e 71
== O 73
DB BT oo s s 75
=T ER e 77
FEES AL e sasnses 79
=2 | T ORRUNUOR 80

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ke

A~ W o

Notes for using this parts book

This book was prepared based on information available in November 2001.

Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line :r____f.

If the symbol * is found in the " Parts No." column, refer to the different parts lists,

gauge parts list on page 75-78.

CONTENTS

Machine body......ooveemieeeeeeeeeee 1 S.
Lower shaft mechanism.........ccccoeeveee. 1 T.
Upper shaft mechanism.....ooccecveirneen. 3 u.
Needle bar rocking mechanism............ 5 V1.
Knife mechanism........cc.ooeveeecernennee.. 7 Va.
Galuge pansS... et 9 W.
Galge PAMS. .o 11 X.
Rotary hook mechanism.........c.occoceeee. 13 Y.
Lubrication.......coceeeeeevenceceeeee e 15 AA.
Threading mechanism............c.ccoeereeees, 19 AB.
Thread frimmer mechanism.................. 21 AC.
Thread trimmer mechanism........cc.o..... 23 AD.
Tension release mechanism................ 25 AE.
Motor machanism. ..o evecinnennne 25 Z1.
Lower thread detector (Option Parts).... 27 2.
Thread breakage detector Gai.
(Option PaMs ... ceeeeeee e, 27 Gaz.
Stacker mechanism (Option parts)........ 29 Wa.

Bobbin winder mechanism....................
Air pressure mechanism.........cc.covenvnnnn,
Power supply equipment mechanism....
Cloth control system mechanism..........
Cloth control system mechanism..........
Printed circuit board mechanism...........
Marker mechanism......cvivicniiicnnen,
Operation panel mechanism.................
Foot switch pedal mechanism...............
Power table,. ..o eeeerreee e,
Comer knife mechanism............c.ccceee
Feed device mechanism..........ccccvrvevenn
Binder mechanism........ccoccoeniiecien
ACCESSONES. . oii e
Jatelor=t:1To ] o=t NSRRI
Gauge paﬁs [IRE:1 PO
Gauge parts List...ccccoovcreerrcnnicnienicncees

Warning labels.......ccooeeviiinieeicircciennne

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . E£{kB8{% / Machine body

: | . el
s « 0
z -

..W

*

B . T#BEA{% / Lower shaft mechanism

118-U73-305

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A. =Bk / Machine body

REF.NO CODE |QTY bAoA NAME OF PARTS RM
2 113386000 |1 MA{a{F4iE" Y POSITIONING PIN
4-1 153011016 |2 |3%0nUMTX190.. . <§16> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#16)...<#16>
"% 7 g BB "OPTION PARTS"
4-2 153011014 |2 [3¥2nUMTX190. .. <#14> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#14)...<#14>
4-3 153011018 |2 |3VVnUMTX190. . . <¥18> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#18)...<#18>
8 104821001 |1 1" ht10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
9 159928000 |1 1" Lt15 RUBBER CAP, 15
10 552523001 |1 SN HOLDER BLOCK
11 018501636 (2  [FHH MASX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
12 $52486101 |1 4% FACE PLATE
13 $39110001 {3 {# M595-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95-28X14
118-U73-050
B. T #hRE8{& / Lower shaft mechanism
REF.NO CODE |aTy A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $38295000 |1 HINE{ AL BUSH, L ;R-HOOK BASE
21 $48724001 |1 PAR AR & Sy A H PLUNGER PUMP ASSY
3 014781032 |2 |79+ 3635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 $38253001 |1 Y85y LOWER SHAFT, TR.
5 $12445051 |2 |An {704 ¥73A SPIRAL GEAR ASSY, A
5-1 112684001 |2 |h4%25°6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35
5-2 100251001 |4  |F43Y76.35 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
5-3 131007001 |6 |bA3576. 357373 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35
6 S07446001 |1 4T3 BALL BEARING ASSY
6-1 S07447001 |1 4Ty a7 A BUSH, :BALL BEARING
6-2 072600480 |1 435" #r6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
6-3 148821001 |1 |PHMA3Y76.3507Y SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
6-4 014771022 (1 [FHRAZY76.357FK°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SMV8.35
7 $38237001 |1 44397 7° YDA AY3 TIMING PULLEY SET, D
7-1 538245051 |1 413297 7°IDY3 TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
7-2 158115001 |1 495" I9h6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
13 144875001 |1 7° 3y - PLUNGER
14 S48732001 |1 P VoA W SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 112467002 |1 Y23976.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5
16 014771022 {1 |7PHh3976. 35743 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
17 148821001 |1 {FFh43576.350017Y SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
118-U73-305
2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C . _L¥hB8% / Upper shaft mechanism

118-U73-109
3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C._E&hEIfR / Upper shaft mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY koA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 338270001 1 F IR BUSH, L ;U-SHAFT
2 014781032 |1 FH7k"31635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
5 552487001 1 U UPPER SHAFT
6 S38396000 (1 TR LT THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
7 100250001 (1 Y22 7.14 SCREW, SM7.14
8 146141001 |1 TRUIAMARYTT.14 SET SCREW, SM7.14-28X14
9 $38398001 (1 NIF 9577577 CRANKSHAFT, ;N-BAR
10 113014000 |1 VN& Y PUSHER
11 101706001 (1 FA%576.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5
12 100251001 |1 FA%276. 35 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
13 112576001 1 TR I RING, T/TAKE-UP CRANK
14 838241051 |1 309777 -U3 TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U
15 014771022 1 THhA2576.35747 % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
16 016771032 {1 b Y635X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM&.35
17 538244100 {1 3 E%/ A ) TIMING BELT
18 158115001 |1 5" Y6 204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
19 $57535000 |1 AN 773 SENSOR DOG ASSY
19-1 014761030 |2 TH7E 1595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10
21 838404001 1 Tk U293 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, L2
21-1 503289001 |1 FILEAX4 WICK, 4X4 L=40
21-2 142274101 |1 1" hE4, 2 LUBBER CAP, 4.2
22 S07334001 |1 TRy SHAFT, T/TAKE-UP LEVER
23 014781032 |2 THIR"3635-28X10 SET SCREW, SCCKET {CP) SM6.35
24 S07338001 |1 7o L AN)] SLIDE BLOCK, T/TAKE-UP LEVER
25 113024000 |1 736174 PUSHER
26 S07339209 |1 T AN - COVER, T/TAKE-UP LEVER
27 062670512 |2 #471357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
28 852481001 1 TthAh7- STOPPER COLLAR
29 018401036 |2 THELMX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
30 028040246 |2 N hT32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
118-U73-109

4




D . STEIEEIRIPR / Needle bar rocking mechanism

118-U73-115
5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D.§HEE42EIEI{R / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY i NAME OF PARTS
1 $52495101 (1 |[mWE 3ok oy 493 ROCKER SHAFT ASSY, N-BAR
1-1 112590001 |2 [k o714 GUIDE PLATE
1-2 102731004 |4 [¥537°2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X4.5
1-3 S59045001 |1 |ni&"Y NEEDLE BAR
1-4 S20863001 |1 |[MWik 94 435" 74 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP W/SCREW
1-4-1 112592001 |1 [WE 92 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
1-4-2 062670812 1 |#n"13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
1-5 112593001 |1 (W& 9934myh CRANK ROD, N-BAR
1-6 112721001 |1 |[WESLohspr SLIDE BLOCK
17 S52497001 [1  [A24"9 KNIFE BAR
1-8 $52498001 {1 [Az4 9704 GUIDE, K-BAR
1-9 $52499001 {1 [FHAALVAB CONNECTING ROD, B
1-10 062670812 |2 |#A°13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
1-11 S52500001 {1 |MJ&" 93953 4L ROCKER SHAFT, L
1-12 014780622 (1 FHh A2 6. 357473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-13 §52524001 1 [Az4 9h {h GUIDE, K-BAR
1-14 062681412 |2 |#7n°1437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14
1-15 025680132 |2 |b5% 4" 35394.37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37
2 112594051 |1 [39h 95 7450 BUSH, L
200 153012101 1 [39FD9 9N STOPPER
201 014781032 |1 |FHi4 $635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
202 509132051 1 |E"vFaY-74% PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
202-1 152725000 |1 [tvFAy-7 PINCH SLEEVE
202-2 018063022 |1 |FHKIWI6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
118-U73-115

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . A ZXB / Knife mechanism

118-U73-225

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. A ZB4& / Knife mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY Sl NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52507001 |1 NASANFS TR ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW
1-1 852508001 |1 FHARGR A DRIVING ECCENTRIC WHEEL
1-2 014771022 |2 |7FhA%3°6. 35742 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
2 S48715000 (1 B IINSA Ay CONNECTING ROD, :ECCENTRIC
3 118254000 (1 —pNTTAT NEEDLE BEARING
4 $48716001 |1 RN AT ECCENTRIC CRANK
5 150936001 |1 YE3776.35 SCREW, SM6.35-28X14
6 150937101 |1 h7- COLLAR
7 150938201 |1 kv 3y HINGE SCREW
8 151080001 |1 AZAM AR WASHER, THRUST
9 107017002 {1 FIn 2 WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45
10 110744002 {1 F46. 35 NUT, SM6.35
11 S48776000 {2 |9HIUY 124 BUSH, ;U-FEED SHAFT
12 $52509001 |1 IO ROCKER ARM
13 S53180001 |1 h7- COLLAR
14 S52512001 |2 |Fh*ALAVA CONNECTING ROD, A ;I-KNIFE
15 S16350001 |2 |[¥#%0°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
17 $52514001 |1 FHAZGL b DRIVING ROD, I-KNIFE
18 $59149001 |1 AZdNaT KNIFE HOLDER, U
19 105216001 |1 YAy 3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7
22 $59150001 |1 AZHNA° D KNIFE HOLDER, D
23 $59152001 |1 9IAZC UPPER KNIFE, C
24 559151001 |1 FHAZAHL KNIFE SUPPORT
25 108960002 |2  [¥7%Y73.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
26 $36355001 |1 73973710 FIXED KNIFE, CERAMIC
27 148539101 |2 |4'v3v2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
28 $52518000 |1 VUVL /] CYLINDER ASSY
28-1 $52519000 |1 W 16X45 CYLINDR,16X45
28-2 $53168000 |1 Y4 TKQ2K04M5 JOINT, KQ2K04M5
28-3 S53488000 |1 YET JOINT
29 853167000 |1 FYMM10 NUT, M10
30 $52520001 |1 VLR X CYLINDR BRACKET
31 062681212 FA'2437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
32 $32843001 |2  {hhan CAM ROLLER
33 153057102 |2 |#9U44023y° SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
34 $53169001 |1 499% TM5532 JOINT ASSY, M5
35 $06994001 |1 YA$4°6.35 SCREW, SM6.35
36 853174001 |1 ANY SPACER
37 §52521001 |1 FhAZ A 4T CYLINDER SUPPORT
38 $20849101 |3 272 RIMG X 1Bk A BOLT, FLANGE M&6X16
39 $55896001 |1 FhAZR PN -4 STOPPER BRACKET, INNER KNIFE
40 018401436 |2 |7HFLF4X14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14
41 028040246 {2  |Wath'42-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
42 025040136 |2 b3 %A%4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
43 $14874000 |1 YAVITT )N SHOCK ABSORBER
44 025100232 |1 £ 2F1910 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
118-U73-225

8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




.7 — B8 / Gauge parts

Gt

< @A/ For Export > 12mm

3-2
N e RN
s
)
| <X

" W FEma / For supply parts "

< ERA / For Japan only > 10mm

" A7 3858/ OPTION PARTS "

118-U73-231

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1.7— U B{%k / Gauge parts

REF.NO CODE QTyYy [ NAME OF PARTS RM
<ERNA> {For Japan only>
1-1 $59140001 |1 M4 $10UP73 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 10 UP
1-1-1 146427001 |2 THMAZY 3.189F73 SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) SM3.18
3-1 852562001 |1 MA41073 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 10
4-1 852537001 |1 =751+ 10 LOOP GUIDE, 10
<EHH R {For Export>
1-2 559141001 |1 N2 $120P73 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 12 UP _
1-2-1 146427001 |2 [FHh2%9°3.1874° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
3-2 852563001 {1 [A141243 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 12
4-2 852538001 {1 [W=7"#1+"12 LOOP GUIDE, 12
5 S21921001 |2 |#33°2. 38X8 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X8
7 153208002 |2 [¥429°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7
8 S52525001 1 N5 (5 GUIDE, N-PLATE
9 153208002 |2 [¥4%¥°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7
“FAFavEa” “OPTION PARTS”
1-3 b 1 |EEn NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
3-3 D' 1 N 4453 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY
4-3 54 1 (=7 H LOOP GUIDE, 10
i E T “For Supply parts”
6 -4 1 N2y b NEEDLE PLATE SET
118-U73-231
10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2 . #'—UF{%k / Gauge parts

1-1 8-12mm

1-2-3 |—1 -2 14-16mm
18-20mm

RERSL / |
Double welting ]

550l
REGHL / ]

Single welting I

11

151-615-231
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G2.7 — V& / Gauge parts

REF.NO CODE |QTY Ao NAME OF PARTS AM
1-1 558675000 {1 INTYL5ETP8-12 SLIDE PLATE SET, 8-12
1-1-1 553429000 |1 ANTY14538-12 SLIDE PLATE ASSY, 8-12
1-1-1-1 553430001 |1 ¥y AN 44 SLIDE PLATE
1-1-1-2 553431001 |1 yToET Y PIN
1-1-1-3 004401414 |1 +%734X14 SCREW, FLAT M4X14
1-1-1-4 021400206 |1 254 NUT, 2 M4
1-1-2 553432000 1 L4 SEPARATOR
1-1-3 553433000 {1 AN HA SPACER, A
1-1-4 553434000 |1 n° 4B SPACER, B
1-1-5 004300513 |2 +#733X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
1-1-6 £53518001 {1 14" 27— COLLAR
1-1-7 018300836 (1 FHE RE3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
1-1-8 (628030246 |1 N 31 H 32-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
<EHEHNRZEEES <For Japan stndard>
30 §53275000 |1 AT IIO0N-17
30-1 559041000 1 VAEUL N VR
30-2 554655000 |1 7310017
30-3 W01512001 |5 0#723%12X4
<Eg s F> <For Export standard>
50 559279000 H1 YTIRTIII2W-21 BINDER ASSY, 12W-21
50-1 559041000 |1 AW BINDER ASSY, W
50-2 554659000 |1 YT A% 126=-21 BINDER, 12W-21
50-3 W01519001 |5 O%733%12X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4
AT a A "OPTION PARTS"
1-2 g 1 NN AR N-YY SLIDE PLATE SET, XX-YY
1-2-1 g 1 NPT IXK-YY SLIDE PLATE ASSY, XX-YY
1-2-1-1 g 1 E VA ONIE | SLIDE PLATE
1-2-1-2 553431001 1 YTUEY PIN
1-2-1-3 004401414 1 +#314X14 SCREW, FLAT M4X14
1-2-1-4 021400206 |1 23194 NUT, 2 M4
1-2-3 553433000 |1 ANHA SPACER, A
1-2-4 553434000 |1 AN-HB SPACER, B
1-2-5 004300513 |2 +%#333X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
1-2-6 S53518001 |1 [4F¥ #h3- COLLAR
1-2-7 018300836 |1 THELI3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
1-2-8 028030246 (1 " |n'#4H22-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
‘s HE &R “For Supply parts”
10 Y 1 YAREHEXAW-YY BINDER ASSY, XXW-YY
10-1 559041000 |1 YAGEWhE BINDER ASSY, W
10-2 Pd 1 L ANEXXW-YY BINDER, XXW-YY
10-3 W01519001 |5 0%733%22X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4
20 g 1 YIA9FIEXXS-YY BINDER ASSY, XXS-YY
20-1 559042000 1 LA SHz BINDER ASSY, S
20-2 P 1 YIA9FAXS-YY BINDER, XXS-YY
20-3 W01519001 |5 0%5a3312X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4
151-615-231
12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H . ;1< B3{% / Rotary hook mechanism

=

— | | =
| |

50 @ ~ 27 12:
eL ( =) ”—&ﬁ@é
=51 | ]|s1—=

| \“ -2 (=)
@6 | 77—
i — 7 : : I

23-

L

2

9303 2322 )

| @ 23.0.1
N
| 2825 2824
&
2—& S
= = — 51 53

13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-U73-301




H.7 < B{&% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM
3 062782512 |2 Fn71635-28X25 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X25
4 100187002 |2 ¥ % WASHER
5 509259001 |2 Iy 7R BUSH, U
6-1 509260001 {2 AZAMLTTA THRUST RING, A ;1.2MM
6-2 509261001 J2 A7AM7°B THRUST RING, B ;1.4MM
7 S07420000 {2 = |Z=pTAATTULYT NEEDLE BEARING
8 507419001 {2 AMITTIGT RETAINING RING
9 507417001 {2 ey 740D BUSH, D
10 013710512 |2 bAZYT4.769F73 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X5
11 150067101 |2 =71\ OPENER LINK
12-1 538213051 |2 3=7"F-bn" L OPENER LEVER, L
12-2 148005001 |2 =775 SHAFT, O-LINK
12-3 025710232 |2 k7" $F194.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
12-4 110161006 |2 Ty 76 NUT, SM4.76
16 513021001 |2 =77 -k -y SHAFT, O-LEVER
17 013711012 |2 bAZY 4. 769%7 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X10
23 $52675902 |1 AUy EL VR ROTARY FOOK ASSY, W/BOX
23-1-1-1 151027001 |4 TFAVAHIMASY” SET SCREW
23-1-2 508273001 |2 9Fhvy3 INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY
23-2 552677001 |2 LAV CAP ASSY
23-2-1 155479001 |2 FAPN R TENSION SPRING
23-2-2 151029001 |2 FaAFRy” TENSION ARJUSTING SCREW
23-2-3 151030001 |2 |[F39on 3bA30° SET SCREW
23-2-4 159802001 |2 YAEYT1.59X2 SCREW, SM1.59X2
23-2-5 809284001 |2 Vs ly VAR HOLDING PLATE, ;L-THREAD
24 507436001 |1 FYPHL GEAR GUIDE, L
25 S07437001 (1 Y7HR GEAR GUIDE, R
26 108960002 (4 #74573.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
27 S07658001 |2 E°AFRY-7773 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
27-1 112700001 |2 YA375.95 SCREW, S8M5.95-28X32
<HZHER> <Standard parts>
41 509285051 |2 FEY BOBBIN, 2
42 $09286000 |2 VR WP SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
50 538212001 |1 1-7%- OPENER
51 $38212001 {1 +-7F- OCPENER
52 154965001 |1 TTH ILE3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
53 154965001 |1 TTHKILE3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
118-U73-301
14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . ¥5AEBBI4R / Lubrication

37 —
‘r@\{\ &139
100 9 o— 131 1308 =140
11 TR T im0

NOSRES
o0 | U 1258 1129
1 126—0 11294 D/
Q) - .

15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-U73-350



J. 58 BRI{R / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
3 S38248001 |8  |FA'#7733.57X%8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) SM3.57
4 S07477000 |2 |3 40T RUBBER RING
5 S07478000 |2 |31 A%¥HT RUBBER PRESSER
6 $38292001 |2 |A{MFARY° OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
7 $38299001 |2 [F{AFAHIN" 2 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING
9 150988001 |1 40344 OIL STOPPER PLATE
10 112717001 |1 A1 4441z HOLDER, O-STOPPER PLATE
11 062711212 |1 FA"1476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
16 112753001 |2 |7TAb FELT
17 $S09043000 |2 {7TAb FELT
22 S07471001 |2 {LE#HI WICK HOLDER
23 062670512 |2 |#A"1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
24 S55770000 |3 {73bE4X4 WICK, L = 28
25 S55770000 |3 {73ikE4x4 WICK, L = 28
29 148394000 |1 N9 CAP, N-BAR
30 140890009 |5 {#{4hy7° OIL CAP
31 104821001 |3 {3 4EX10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
35 $38266000 |2 {AvY " 971hb FELT
36 S07476000 |2 {714b FELT
37 148762001 |1 T 7T FELT
38 $38269000 {1 S FARM_TIM FELT
39 $07571000 1 FIhb FELT
40 112753001 {2 |714b FELT
41 $52550001 {1 W93 OIL TANK ASSY
41-1 $52551000 |1 AT OIL TANK
41-2 S07333001 |2 |[#+{MFn°(7°S PIPE, S
41-3 $52560001 |1 TMIFN{7°L QOIL FEEDING PIPE, L
42 §52552000 |1 W74 CAP, O-TANK
43 §52553000 |1 nYEy PACKING
44 004401003 |4 |+¥52¥74X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
45 S$52556000 |1 E=-hFa-7 OIL TUBE, L=340
46 $52557000 |1 E=-LFa-7 OIL TUBE, L=580
47 $52558000 |1 HILE WICK, L=730
48 552558000 |1 - VFa-7 OIL TUBE
49 152948001 |1 AR OIL WINDOW
50 013710512 |1 bARY 4. 76083 SET SCREW, {CP) SM4.76-32X5
55 507465000 |1 VE =S WICK, L=200
56 112728001 HILE WICK, L=50
57 114693001 |1 HILE WICK, L=30
58 112735000 |1 93kE WICK, L=45
58 112735000 |1 HErE WICK, L=45
61 $53195000 |1 Ve WICK
63 $38481000 |2 |43tx WICK, L=41
64 108802001 |2  |4ztE¥4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250
69 507462000 |1 HIEE WICK, L=25
70 507463000 |2 hitE WICK, L=70
75 $38541000 |2 |A4R)LY OIL RING
76 $48734000 |1 FILD FELT, D
78 062671412 |1 +A'2357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14
82 $21195001 |2 FINMHI FELT SUPPORT
83 062670512 |2 FA'1357-40X%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
9 507876101 |7 |F2-77AMIA- TUBE CLIP
101 062670612 |2 {1A"3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
108 S48737000 |1 TSI YEUR PACKING, R
109 $48738000 |1 L E R OES N PACKING, L
110 S48739001 |1 N y{75R CAP, R
111 548740001 (1 34750 CAP, L
119 $38251000 |1 TAN-N OIL SEAL
120 538261001 |1 Fa-7 ML TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET, L
121 $38264001 |1 F{NF1-7" 41 OIL TUBE SUPPORT
123 062710612 |2 |#~"1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
118-U73-350

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J . #6:ABi8 B84 / Lubrication

372
@é@ 139

105 o131 1308 <140
1 U a4 o [ iEsp— 129-1 |
R
202 ﬁ W) 125-g :129'5% 1292 :—129
126-0 [129-4 D/
s [129-3—'\|]-&f129'6;
o5 «j 1297 | L @f—149
201 Suft éﬂ 148147 _.— >
*&”/@DM 132 / ' '
@ . i
Gﬁ\@\” e\ |
"8 69 ﬁ Y
< o 38 .

118-U73-350
17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.$58EERER / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY ErAqg NAME OF PARTS RM
124 538292001 |1 A" GiL ADJUSTING SCREW
125 $38299001 1 FFIGEIN 2 CIL ADJUSTING SPRING
126 507478000 |1 Wi L RUBBER PRESSER
129 S52679001 |1 TNFXE I-203 OIL CASE ASSY
129-1 S48763001 1 NI -2 OIL CASE
129-2 553175000 1 TRET Y- OIL TUBE, L=450
129-3 S53176000 1 L ZWF2-7°D OIL TUBE, D ;L=355
129-4 853177000 |1 b ZhF1-77U OIL TUBE, U ;L=170
129-5 553178000 1 HzbE4X4 WICK, 1L.=300
129-6 853179000 {1 b LAI-77 DRAIN TUBE, L=300
129-7 807469001 H F1-7" Hdk TUBE CALKING
130 060681212 {2 N AYb 437-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X12
131 111865001 |1 6 CAP, 6
132 849564002 |1 1" 48412.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
133 117934001 |1 1" AtA13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
134 §21196001 |2 JTikb FELT
135 104821001 {1 1" AEA10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
139 $02606000 |1 RUEU RN OIL GAUGE WINDOW
140 081014670 |1 O 77 PW14 O RING, PW14
143 112758001 |1 ATYNFNTE OIL CAP
144 807481009 (1 FVy-h OIL MARK SHEET
145 S53184001 1 ¥amir ¥ OIL TUBE JOINT
147 $07327001 1 I-hTAHIL CORD HOLDER, L
148 062670512 1 FAT3357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
149 $04557000 |1 N AA4PLTIM BAND, PLTiM
150 $55898000 |1 7L FELT
151 082670612 1 FAT1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X86
152 025040135 (1 B 2 25394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
200 §54993001 |1 SEURL Sy TERMINAL ASSY
200-1 S$14189100 1 B-IFl TERMINAL
200-2 538448000 E=-hFa1-7 OIL TUBE, L=200
200-3 S07459100 |1 £ ==AFa-7 OIL TUBE, L=240
200-4 142274101 |1 Thtv42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
200-5 S07464100 |1 hikx WICK, L=530
201 855769000 |1 HEEE4X4 WICK, 4X4
202 S55769000 |1 3tTax4 WICK, 4X4
203 S55304000 |1 S3ET4X4 WICK, 4X4
118-U73-350

18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K . %ifB 3 BB{% / Threading mechanism

118-U73-401
19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. L B8k / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EXq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $15584509 (1 I MFATR UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, D
1-1 S08604001 (1 FAG° 4 TENSION STUD
1-2 508607001 |1 {RRYA"RL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L
1-3 S08608001 (1 1RRYN° 2R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, R
1-4 108254001 |2 MNP 53 GUIDE ASSY, ;T/TAKE-UP SPRING
1-5 146124001 |1 YrEY2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
1-6 108265009 |1 IS =L TENSION NUT
1-7 158768001 |2 k" »2.6X20 PIN, 2.6X20
1-8 807487101 {1 {h1A{4 TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-9 538274001 |1 {MIVAN 3 SPRING, T-RELEASE
1-10 112712001 |2 33,57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
1-11 807488001 |1 {hVAE" ML TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
1-12 158769001 {1 {b2AE R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R
1-13 145446001 |4 {MAYAT DISC, TENSION
1-14 159805001 |2 {MATATHHT DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION
1-15 149566109 |2 ISETl TENSION NUT
1-16 144504001 |4 171 DISC, THREAD GUIDE
1-17 154560001 |2 7T LTSN A SPRING, ;PRE-TENSION (A)
1-18 155510001 |2 1bFA%HIb TENSION NUT
1-19 507490001 |2 {MATN 2 TENSION SPRING
1-20 112709001 |1 VNIV STOPPER
1-21 062670512 |1 Fn°1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
1-22 08605101 |1 L . SPACER
1-23 5086806001 |1 h7- COLLAR
1-24 S08609201 |1 ARIN° i STOPPER SUPPORT
1-25 S08610101 |1 FAYYRL ADJUSTING THUMB
1-26 013660612 |1 bAZY 3. 187472 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.18
1-27 151148001 (2 MY 2 STOPPER, ML
2 100064002 {1 YA%"3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X8
3 112709001 |1 RPN RZBYN° STOPPER
4 062670512 |1 +A"1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
5 S$14677001 |1 {RaAAh TENSION RELEASE SHAFT
6 062680812 |1 TA'1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
7 108266001 |1 7-LAVFoT4U THREAD GUIDE, U ;ARM
8 S54023001 |1 F-LAFP UM THREAD GUIDE, M
10 108960002 |3 #3424°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
12 $49529001 |1 F-LAITFUT4DYIE THREAD GUIDE ASSY, D
12-1 S48760001 |1 T-bA+F 4D THREAD GUIDE, D
i2-2 S48761001 |1 RUEIY & THREAD CLAMP
12-3 112301001 |1 ¥4 3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
12-4 S49530001 |1 RURE 75 b W SPRING, COMPRESSION
13 S30505001 |2 A MR THREAD RETAINER ASSY
13-1 140527001 |2 A M THREAD RETAINER
13-2 150553003 |2 T945.95 NUT, SM5.95
118-U73-401

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L1 . %tV E3E / Thread trimmer mechanism

w1 |

!39 39
7—& %/é
38

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-U73-403



L1.:%40%) B31& / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
28 538419001 |1 1YL R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, R
29 $38420001 |1 LN L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
30 062681212 2 |77 31437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
31 S07519001 (2 ANIN =257 4,76 STOPPER SCREW, SM4.76
32 S07520001 |2 {REYLN - R SPRING, EXTENSION
33 082671412 (2 |[#A°1357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14
34 021670102 (2 |F¥h1323.57 NUT, 1 SM3.57
35 S07521001 (1 {MYLVBR CONNECTING ROD, R TR
36 S07522001 (1 1ML CONNECTING ROD, L ;TR
37 144526001 |2 50397 4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
38 146360002 |2 F M. 76X7 BOLT, SM4.76X7
39 025710232 |2 7Y BT 3F174.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
40 553172001 |2 b Onpn LEVER, M-KNIFE
41 120752001 |2 ¥IH7- SET SCREW COLLAR
42 100251001 |4 kA%Y76.35 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
43 S07524101 |2 1 ongh MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
44 062670812 |4  {#A'13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
45 S07525000 {2 YN N R SPRING, PLATE
46 141544001 |4 YE$Y73.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
47-3 $52549001 {2 aun MOVABLE KNIFE
48 148536001 {4 YAFYT4.37 SCREW, W/SQCKET SM4.37-40X4.2
49-1 S07527001 |2 I A FIXED KNIFE
50 148539101 |2 27 v3y72.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
118-U73-403

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L2 %tV 4% / Thread trimmer mechanism

20
N

20-1

]
|
20-2 |
|
|
|
|

S

" #7325 OPTION PARTS " N —— ’ ————— —/

151-615-403

23 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2.5% 41 ¢} B3{& / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY P o NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $59235001 |1 YRR AR KNIFE GUIDE
2-2 553494001 |1 IF{N0-12 FIXED KNIFE, 10-12
3-2 553498001 |1 S RAZ10-1293 N/THREAD KNIFE ASSY, 10-12
4-2 S$53507001 |1 1Mk 1410-12 THREAD HOLDING PLATE, 10-12
5 $59032000 |1 ¥ 04 GUIDE PLATE
6 018300636 |2 |7FFAI3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
7 $53512101 |1 SISVl o] SETTING SHAFT
8 012500536 |2 [7HE35X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
9 S$53513001 |1 {MUPY2 87 CYLINDER BASE
10 062682012 (2 [#A71437-40X20 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X20
11 553514001 1 AT ECCENTRIC SHAFT
12 048100142 |1 RS 939010 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10
13 048060142 (1 FATY 93T C6 RETAINING RING, C6
14 012060636 |1 T7HE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M&X&
15 S53515000 |1 Y -G3 CYLINDER ASSY
15-1 $53516000 (1 IFPAU415X20 AIR CYLINDER, 15X20
15-2 S16603000 |2 [ AT{vdYYEINE TUBE ELBOW, W/VALVE
20 S$59155000 |1 S -H3 CYLINDER ASSY
20-1 S59156000 |1 IyAu412X25 AIR CYLINDER, 12X25
20-2 $53488000 |2 Ve JOINT
21 S$59036001 |1 YV SETTING BASE
22 559158001 |1 {F4Yh3- COLLAR
23 S$53492001 |1 MRy W E SPRING
24 012500536 |1 THE75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
25 018301236 |2 |FHEMRF3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
"B "OPTION PARTS"
2-3 D3 1 IT{AXX-YY FIXED KNIFE, XX-YY
3-3 b 1 DI AAXX-YYIE N/THREAD KNIFE ASSY, XX-YY
4-3 3% 1 MRS {IXX-YY THREAD HOLDING PLATE, XX-YY
151-615-403
24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . %%8 AB84% / Tension release mechanism

118-U73-404
N . E—4B3{%& / Motor mechanism

118-U73-650
25 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M.+ 5% 8 B{R / Tension release mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S53171000 |1 VLV A B CYLINDER ASSY
1-1 $15097000 |1 JUy%" 10X5 CYLINDER, 10X5
1-2 $53488000 |1 |v%°F JOINT
1-3 S14677001 |1 [{hahsy s TENSION RELEASE SHAFT
118-U73-404
N.E — 2 E&{% / Motor mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTyY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 852493001 |1 {MI7°E-47549% MOTOR BRACKET, H
2 018063036 |3 |7+ 1bexa0 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
4 152914001 |2 | ROLLER
5 559357001 |2 L2 IMA-20 BOLT, TORX SOCKET M4X20
6 100645003 2 |#" 9% WASHER
7 028040246 |2 |34 4 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
8 S53166000 (1 |#Y7°U9714X15 COUPLING, 14X15
10 018062536 |4  |7HiNbEX25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
11 028060246 |4  |n" 31" 22-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
12 J8o8ea001 (1 [cIME-44es3k MOTOR ASSY, CIM
118-U73-650

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. FR#REEE& (7 a »885) / Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts)

—— — - — e ——

-
1-8
1-20 -
<>

S

Q. %:U L EMBEE (7 3 8f) / Thread breakage detector mechanism (Option parts)

e Bt

151-615-213

151-615-219

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

27



P. FRZERR(F 7' 3 > #8&%) / Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS BM
1 859371001 |1 YE{M TR DETECTOR SENSOR ASSY
1-1 852469000 {1 YN DETECTOR SENSOR, L-THREAD
1-2 552961000 12 IPA{N FD-G4 FIBER, FD-G4
1-3 852962000 (2 0 L2 FX-MRS SIDE LENS
1-4 062300606 {4 FATI3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X8
1-5 553421000 {1 E™2hF1-77950 TUBE, L=950
1-6 $53423000 {1 b 2h$2-7°700 TUBE, L=700
1-7 553422000 |2 LA Ey Vsl v SENSOR HOLDER
1-8 062300806 |2 FATI3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-9 062300606 {2 FATI3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6&
1-10 S$53617000 |1 IFH-20604U00858 AIR TUBE, 0604000858
1-11 553618000 (1 I7H-20604U00808 AIR TUBE, 0604U0080B
112 553978000 |1 PA )% lub 02 § BRANCH, Y
1-13 511433000 |2 F—AZY7" VAMG HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5
1-14 021500316 |2 3315 NUT, 3 M5
1-20 552490001 |2 F b BOBBIN
1-21 839115100 1 |n"w77v0Z2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5
1-22 S53883000 {1 773774 PLUG, 4
151-615-213
QRN BHBEIR(F 73 3 > 885) / Thread breakage detector mechanism (Option parts)
REF.NO CODE QTY BlrAq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 553425001 (1 1L EHBOXSE THREAD BREAKAGE BOX ASSY
-1 553426001 (1 EA-b {2 FIXING PLATE, SENSOR
1-2 852966000 |1 TRl AN L3 SENSOR PCB ASSY
1-3 S52758000 |2 N —HEP-3 SPACER, EP-3
1-4 0A4300805 |2 +ATH7 733X8DA SCREW, PAN {S/P WASHER) M3X8
1-5 117436001 |4 . |7b AAb3F THREAD GUIDE
1-6 853427001 |1 A" 74 PROTECTCR CAP
1-7 047200642 (2 ATVATET N2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2
1-10 008400804 (2 +h7234X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8
1-11 S52462000 (1 {hLEAN-3Z SENSOR HARNESS, S-M/PCB
1-12 510243000 1 FAO-97,7" NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N
1-13 0A5400805 (1 +HATHT 534X80B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
151-615-219
28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. Ay A—BRFT7T3

\I

Bi&m) / Stacker mechanism (Option parts)

29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

151-615-240



R.Z % v 7 —BR(F 72 3 > Ei&) / Stacker mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY b X NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S58173001 |1 N _Za9hLy3 BAR STACKER ASSY, L
1-1 S58180001 |1 AETH-N" -2 STACKER BASE
1-2 $54115001 |1 4777 b=} TAP PLATE
1-4 018108036 |4 |7+ MF10X80 SCREW, SOCKET M10X80
1-5 028100246 |4 [n 3 5" 22-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-6 025100236 |4 k7 AT 352910 WASHER, PLAIN L 10
1-27 554123001 |1 747" b-bL FIXING PLATE, L
1-28 554122001 |1 I747°b-bR FIXING PLATE, R
1-29 018102036 |4 [P AM1OX20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20
1-30 028100246 |4  [n 3 5" 22-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-31 025100236 |4 EF 87 252910 WASHER, PLAIN L 10
1-32 $54108001 |1 N7 AATE SHAFT, L=126
1-33 554117001 |1 WAT9Ts™ FULCRUM SHAFT
1-34 018082036 |3 [PHk MF8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
1-35 028080246 |3 N3 h32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-36 025080236 |3 b3 37198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-37 018502036 |1 THE WEX20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
1-38 028050246 |1 N R 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-41 S54596000 |2 |EYbHI- SET SCREW COLLAR
1-42 018501622 |2 [PH& Mh5SX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1-43 554140001 |1 9507 CLAMP LINK
1-44 554137000 |1 a3 CYLINDER ASSY
1-44-1 S54136000 |1 IFYYL4° 20X100 AIR CYLINDER, 20X100
1-44-2 S$53981000 |2 |IM$"KQ2L0BO1S ELBOW, KQWL0601S
1-44-3 554135000 |1 FII b KNUCKLE JOINT
1-45 554118001 |1 VARV - CYLINDER HOLDER
1-46 018063036 |1 FHH WMEX30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
1-48 554126001 |1 SFATT7b SHAFT
1-49 $54127001 |1 Ib 77 b END PLATE
1-50 018081636 |1 T+ Wh8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
1-51 028080246 |1 N 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-52 S54120001 |1 NIy WIPER LINK
1-53 S54595000 |2 a3V BALL BEARING, 6004DDUNR
1-54 048200142 |1 FATL HA9C20 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C20
1-55 S46191001 |1 AN SPACER
1-56 $54119001 |1 NIANAT PIPE
1-57 $54106001 |2 g HOLDER
1-58 018061036 |2 |7Hk MA6EX10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
1-59 S59031000 |1 VAVE B CYLINDER ASSY
1-59-1 S54592000 |1 IF420X150 AIR CYLINDER, 20X150
1-59-2 853981000 |2  |TILH'KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601S
1-60 S54594000 |1 ovkIsh ROD END
1-61 028080246 11 NARYH$2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-62 025080236 |1 EZHH #7198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-63 021080206 |1 2131948 NUT, 2 M8
1-64 S58181001 |1 ARSB-T-7 N STACKER TABLE
1-65 558182100 |1 T-70°L STACKER RUBBER
1-80 S54130001 |1 Loy iB CONNECTING LINK, B
1-81 018083036 |1 FHHILIEX30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
1-82 028080246 |1 N3 R2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-83 025080236 (2 EZH H #F198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-84 021080208 |1 2v11+9h8 NUT, 2 M8
1-85 018064036 |1 FHEREeX40 BOLT, SOCKET M6X40
1-86 028060246 |1 N R 1226 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-87 025060236 |2 EFYH AFATI6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-88 0210602086 |1 2216 NUT, 2 M6
1-99 554132001 |1 v GUARD
1-100 $54133001 |2 |W{7h3- PIPE COLLAR
1-101 018083036 |2 7HE LEEX30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
1-102 028080246 |2  |[A 34 H #2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-103 025080236 |2 ESYh 35298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
151-615-240

30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K. AY Y 71—BIB (T /> 3 /#bAR) / S1AacKer mecnanism (Upuon paris)

31

151-615-240

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC -



RA%yH—BER(AT

g ~

=y

EB&m) / Stacker mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE  |QTy Eo XA NAME OF PARTS AM
1-105 S54605000 {1 {4y CHAIN
1-106 018061236 {1 {7F% hh6X12 BOLT, SOCKET MgX12
1-107 018063036 (1 |7+ MA6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
1-108 028060246 (2 |n 3% 1 22-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-109 025060236 (2 |b74 " 3196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-110 021060206 |1 {2v3Fh6 NUT, 2 M6
1-111 S58183000 {1 {n 47" 1=9h2 VALVE UNIT, 2
1-111-1 S58184000 |1 |v=#mb 2 MANIFOLD, 2
1-111-2 839116100 |2 |n47°VQZ2151S-5 VALVE, VQZ2151S-5
1-111-3 S59368000 1 [74°7KQ2HOBO1S JOINT, KQ2H08015
1-111-4 140682001 |1 [#{L24 SILENCER
1-111-5 153274001 |2 [1/8h4t> CAP, 1/8
1-112 018503036 |2 [7## M5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
1-113 028050246 [2  |n 45 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-117 S54602000 [2  |17$-20604U035B AIR TUBE, 060U035B
1-118 S59387000 |2 |174-20604U0508 AIR TUBE, 060U050B
1-130 804557000 |2 |n°L4{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
12 852991000 |1 |n"-2@h-n-3AL STACKER HARNESS, L
13 S58693000 (1 |17$-20806U1758 AIR TUBE, 0806U175B
100 539821000 (1 |3-b" 45077 19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
101 S04557000 |2 |n°Y44PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-615-240

32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. %#:B3{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

151-615-402



S.%#AE81% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY oA Aq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 152651401 |1 |[{he4udF3 BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
1-1 152356301 (1 |[{hetb 47 BOBBIN WINDER BASE
1-2 $39902001 |1 |[{MaE-459" 1% SUPPORT PLATE, ;B-W/MOTOR
1-3 004300513 (4  [+¥#533%5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
1-4 154024001 |1 | £ o441 BOBBIN PRESSER
1-5 152645001 |1 |4 £ o4f1(% BOBBIN HOLDER
1-6 062300616 [1  [F~"IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-7 025030233 1 |E54 #3193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-8 154092001 |1 [{hv4748 074 BOBBIN WINDER CLAW
1-9 014680422 (2 [PH#35"4.375%° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-10 152361001 |1 [{hvfbn - LEVER, :B-WINDER
1-11 152362001 |1 [{hv4s 035" SHOULDER SCREW
1-12 111942001 |1 [140n°% SPRING, PLATE
1-13 111943001 |1 (40" 34" 5°% WASHER
1-14 060660512 [1  |n" 400 318-40%5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5
1-15 152363001 (1 [37°Un"3A SPRING, TWIST A
1-16 047301042 (1 |Z7°0077k"> SPRING PIN
1-17 145571101 |1 [{FV470H4° 193 GUIDE BRACKET ASSY, ;B-WINDER
1-18 145446001 |2 [{RF29545 DISC, TENSION
1-19 100401001 |1 |[{b#3don3 TENSION SPRING
1-20 100136001 |1 [{hFas#oh NUT, TENSION
1-21 146197001 |1 |tvp3ss THREAD NIPPER ASSY
1-22 028040243 [1 [N 3% 5324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-23 025040233 |2 |e54 H" 372794 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-24 062401006 |1 [r~ 24x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
1-25 021400103 |1 [fyMya4 NUT, 1 M4
1-26 539847001 1 |fhe4E-493 MOTOR ASSY, ;B-WINDER
1-27 $35032101 |2 [¥#%5°2.6X5.5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5
1-28 028260242 [2  |n" 34 h°52-2.6 WASHER, SPRING 2-2.6
1-29 $39901001 1 |[{hedy” SHAFT, ;B-WINDER
1-30 014300332 2 |7F/#'33X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3
1-31 152364001 |2 [#3- COLLAR
1-32 158597001 |1 [{h2¥Rbyn- STOPPER, ;B-WINDER
1-33 S16669000 |1 |7'nF450.5A PROTECTOR, 0.5A
2 032311306 [5  |+TAEI$'3.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
3 $52459000 |1 |[{Fedn-%A BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS
4 $52460000 |1 |7-2tv110 GROUND WIRE
5 0A5400805 {1 {+FA4534X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
151-615-402

34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T . Z/EBA4& / Air pressure mechanism

SR B
6«%@@1@

; 4=

\ :'SP'-_ &
26 25 35 /‘./5?@--‘—
T

2
/_//’—
—

=2

f

4
/

< RFyH—IEUA ATz V@R
! For without stacker > { OPTION PARTS |
' .
%o—13 505} 9-4 l

151-615-514
35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T.Z22[ERBJ4# / Air pressure mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY B X NAME OF PARTS RM
1 355571001 |1 N W77IZIM0 VALVE UNIT, 10
1-1 839116100 |3 N RTTVQZ21515-5 VALVE, vQZ21515-5
1-2 539115100 |6 N ATVOZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5
1-3 $53982000 {1 7 3AL T b-b BLANKING PLATE ASSY
1-4 $53981000 {1 IhF KG2L0601S ELBOW, KQWLO0B01S
1-5 S53983000 |3 773074 PLUG, 4
1-6 140682001 |1 LA, SILENCER
1-7 153274001 |2 1/8h2t CAP, 1/8
2 §55300101 |1 N V7T 1ZYMT VALVE UNIT, 7
2-1 539115100 (4 N L7°V0Z2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5
2-2 553982000 |3 PRV v/ A A T BLANKING PLATE ASSY
2-3 859372000 1 I KJLOB01S ELBOW, KJLOBO1S
2-4 140682001 |1 H LA SILENCER
2-5 153274001 |2 1/8M4 CAP, 1/8
3 018503036 |2 7HE MBX30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
4 028050246 (2 N3 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
5 $56868000 |1 a7 IV e 1 P I FILTER REGULATOR ASSY
5-1 508231000 |1 F NI /4 BALL VALVE, 1/4
5-2 153252000 |1 PT+-2" PT-JOINT
5-3 556863000 |1 MBS -3 PLUMBING MODULE ASSY
5-4 859219000 |1 N=71-%408-PT1/4 HALF UNION, ;KQ2H08-02S
5-5 553985000 |1 777778 PLUG, 8
6 555484001 |2 FHET MM F35X10 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X10
<A T i > <QPTION PARTS>
9 559217000 |1 IFh 93 AIR GUN ASSY
9-1 §59218000 |1 irh’y AIR GUN
9-2 5592139000 |1 N—71-%08-PT1/4 HALF UNION, ;KQ2H08-02S
9-3 $59220000 |1 FUGLA M F2-7° AIR TUBE, COIL ;TCU0805B
9-4 $12506000 |1 IFH AIR GUN HOOK
9-5 008400804 (2 ++7214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
<AZwh—=& LA <For without stackers
13 $53985000 |1 7°77°8 PLUG, 8
<F T g LEE 7397 B> |<OPTION PARTS/ For flap clamp>
18 §39116100 |2 N V7™V0Z21515-5 VALVE, VQZ21515-5
20 145796001 |1 1" W29 % AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTCR
21 $53960000 |1 17k-A0425U045B1 AIR TUBE, 0425004581
22 553961000 |1 I7H-A0425U04582 AIR TUBE, 0425U045B2
23 S533962000 11 IT7H-A0425U0258 AIR TUBE, 0425U025B
24 $53363000 |1 IF§-A0425U026B AIR TUBE, 0425U026B
25 S58039000 |2 174-A042550248 AIR TUBE, 04255024B
26 558040000 |2 I17H-A04255028B AIR TUBE, 04255028B
<F 73 8B&. 7757 B> |<OPTION PARTS/ For fiap clamp>
33 S53958000 |1 I7H-A0425U050B1 AlIR TUBE, 0425U050B1
34 $53959000 (1 IT7#-20425U050B2 AIR TUBE, 0425U050B2
35 553964000 |1 I7H-A0425U032B AIR TUBE, 0425U032B
36 S53965000 |1 I7£-A0425U030B AIR TUBE, 0425U030B
37 858037000 1 ITH-A0604U128B AIR TUBE, 060£U128B
38 558038000 |1 I7H-A0604U146B AIR TUBE, 0604Li146B
39 858035000 |1 I7:k-20604U091B AlR TUBE, 0604U091B
40 558036000 |1 I7H-20604U103B AlIR TUBE, 0604U103B
43 S53952000 |1 IT7#H-A04255115B AlIR TUBE, 04255115B
45 $58034000 |1 IT7K-A042551238B AIR TUBE, 04255123B
47 555009000 |1 I7:-2042550668 AIR TUBE, 04255066B
48 S55010000 |1 I7H-A042580708B AlIR TUBE, 042535070B
49 $53951000 |1 IT7H-A04255107B AIR TUBE, 04255107B
151-615-514
36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T . Z2[£ 8% / Air pressure mechanism

< AFvh—GELE : = v 2 ) .
! For without stacker > { OPTION PARTS
N
—13 95-0g}-9-4 l ™

151-615-514
37 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T.Z2[EBJ{R / Air pressure mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY XA NAME OF PARTS RM
50 555013000 |1 17:H-204258088B AIR TUBE, 04245S088B
51 $53954000 {1 17k-2042581108 AIR TUBE, 02545110B
52 553952000 |1 I7#$-A04255115B AIR TUBE, 042551158
53 554614000 |1 174-204258122B AIR TUBE, 04255122B
54 3554615000 |1 I7#§-204255125B8 AIR TUBE, 04255125B
55 554615000 (1 I7H-A042531258 AIR TUBE, 04255125B
56 $53973000 (1 I7H-A06045051B AIR TUBE, 06045051B
57 554104000 |1 I7H-20604U190B AIR TUBE, 0604U190B
70 552973000 |3 JE-FM{RF100 REPEATE CABLE TIE, RF100
71 S04557000 [1 NY3{PLT1M BAND, PLTIM
72 149287000 |1 AT CORD HOLDER, 7N
73 552808000 |1 I-NELT#4 CORD HOLDER, 14N
74 158581000 1 I-hHNEE24 CORD HOLDER, 24N
75 0A5401005 |3 +T47734X100B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
76 539821000 |2 -k 5777 19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
77 510859001 |3 97.7° CLAMP
78 002300603 |3 +A"13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
79 855303000 {1 AN {7NB0S SPIRAL, 80S
151-815-514

38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U . BERBIFE / Power supply equipment mechanism

/ For "3-pahse 200V AC, 220V AC,
380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC" >

< 200V, 220VE .
/ For 200V AC
& 220V AC" » \

< B 220VHE

/ For "2-pahse 220V AC" >

/ For "380V AC, 400V AC

& 415V AC" »

39

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

151-615-5156



U.FEEMmEIR / Power supply equipment mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 552760000 1 b A TRANSFORMER, 1.4KVA
2 S55476001 |4 THE M I36X12 BOLT, SOCKET(S/P WASHER)M6&X12
<318200V, 220V, <For "3-phase 200V AC, 220V AC,
380V, 400V, 415VRE> 380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC">
5-1 552472001 |1 T ASWEPTE POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 3P
<Bi3H220VH> <For "Single phase 220V AC>
5-2 $52968001 |1 T SW2PTE POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 2P
6 0A5400805 |2 +A 7 734X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<200V, 220VH> <For "200V AC & 220V AC">
7-1 S47900000 |1 77 L-h-M10A BREAKER, M ;10A
<380V, 400V, 415VHE> <For "380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC">
7-2 §52437000 |1 77 b=h-MBA BRAEKER, M ;5A
8 §52727000 1 AN — TERMINAL COVER
9 552475000 |1 77 b-h-NFN-3Z HARNESS, BR-NF
10 S40620000 1 AN NI SETTING PLATE, ;PCB
11 0A5400805 |2 +A 1 734X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
12 540616001 |1 J{A" M IAENMCYE NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC
13 0A5400805 |4 +HAT T 934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 552478000 {1 T-AbAPE GROUND WIRE, PE
15 0A5400805 |1 +ATHT 73 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
16 552476000 |1 NF-Th-%4 HARNESS, NF-T
17 552439000 1 AVRN-2X HARNESS, T-AVR
18 $52440000 |1 T-PEN U N—37A FCB HARNESS, A ;T-P/PCB
19 §52441000 |1 T-PEN n-3AB PCB HARNESS, B ;T-FP/PCB
20 848738000 |1 . [A4YFUI T Uy POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING
21 0A5300805 |2 +FAH523X80B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
23 500554000 |7 HiR'-F6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
24 338111000 |2 ¥R -r6S SUPPORT, 65
25 552443000 |1 AMUNTI-n-3 R POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P-M/FCB
26 $52444000 {1 {UN-3n-32 INVERTER HARNESS, P-M/PCB
27 852457000 |1 7URSWA-2A FOOT swW HARNESS, M/PCB-BOX
28 0A5400805 |1 +Fa"§7934X80DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
29 552952001 |1 F-WFUT 62X SERVO AMPLIFIER ASSY, 62X
30 018061436 |2 THHreX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
31 028060246 |2 N R2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-56
32 552442000 |1 Y-FNI-n-22 SERVO POWER HARNESS, T-AMP
33 552445000 |1 H-Fn-%2 SERVO HARNESS, M/PCB-AMP
34 5562447000 1 IVI-F -1 A ENCODER HARNESS, AMP-MOT
35 552448000 (1 TANT-N-FA M/POWER HARNESS, AMP-MOT
36 552446000 |1 IUUE-ANT-N-F R MOTOR POWER HARNESS, P/PCB-MOT
37 0A5401005 (1 +FAHH24X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
38 552908000 [1 - HIa#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N
39 0A5401005 |1 +FA 4 534X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
40 552732000 {1 T-At1600 GROUND WIRE, L=1600
41 552733000 |2 T-At1050 GRCUND WIRE, L=1050
42 0A5400805 |4 +FA" Y 434X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
43 552450000 |1 MuW LT n-52 MAIN VALVE HARNESS
44 512463001 (2 VU ETIWIEY SENSQOR PCB ASSY, 1
45 0A4300605 |2 +TA Y H33X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
46 552449000 1 ovtAN-FA M/SENSOR HARNESS, CYC-M/PCB
47 §52744000 {1 A{YFA22E-M-11 SWITCH, A222E-M-11
48 $52461000 |1 EMSWA-3A EM/SW HARNESS, EM/SW-M/PCB
70 500480000 |2 I-FRLT#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
71 552907000 |1 I-FREA#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
72 0A5401005 |3 +TA 1 924X 10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
151-615-515
40

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




u

. BE M BIR / Power supply equipment mechanism

< =42200V, 220V, 380V, 400V, 415VR < 200V, 220VA .
/ For "3-pahse 200V AC, 220V AC, /For"200VAC ™ |
380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC" > & 220V AC" >

< §a220VAH
/ For "2-pahse 220V AC" » / For "380V AC, 400V AC
& 415V AC" >
151-615-515
41 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U.E 5% / Power supply equipment mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY X NAME OF PARTS RM
73 149287000 |1 FBA5327° CORD HOLDER, 7N
74 809141000 [6 I-+"7727°16L CORD CLAMP, 16-L
75 509142000 1 3-+"7747° 201 CORD CLAMP, 20-L
76 $31760000 |4 CKS777° 26L CORD CLAMP, 26-L
151-615-515
42

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1. TIfIE8& / Cloth conirol system mechanism

" AT 3 ME
/ OPTION PARTS ™

2-1~2.5

151-615-516
43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1.7 Hl4ERBE{R / Cioth control system mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY EoxAq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $53531000 |1 4122073 CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, 220
1-1 553532001 (1 144H41220R73 CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, R-220
1-1-1 553558001 |1 IV RS CARRIAGE FEED LEVER ASSY, R
1-1-2 S53564001 (1 I 7% 7 COUPLING
1-1-3 012060636 |1 7HE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-1-4 $53533001 |1 FAHIMYFLAT R SETTING LEVER, R
1-1-5 018062036 |2  |FHH M6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-1-6 028060246 |2 |[n 3 H 32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-1-7 025060236 [2  |t7%°# #2196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-1-8 $53534100 |1 LN % CARRIAGE FEED SPRING
1-1-9 008400604 |2 |+h7424X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-1-10 S$53535001 |1 4" ¥35°6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-1-11 853536001 |1 IR CARRIAGE FEED, R
1-1-12 553537001 |1 a4 SUPPORT BRACKET
1-1-13 018501236 |2 [FH& MP5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-1-14 028050246 |2 [N # 5 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-1-15 $53538101 |1 /944 STOPPER & POSITIONING PLATE
1-1-16 0680400812 |2 |n {/F MAX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-1-17 $53539001 |1 h3- COLLAR
1-1-18 558204001 |1 h7-3YI%” SCREW, COLLAR PRESS
1-1-19 $53540001 |1 YU 4 CYLINDER BASE
1-1-20 115503001 |1 Y237 4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
1-1-21 018501036 |1 7HH ME5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-1-22 553541000 |1 g -3 CYLINDER ASSY
1-1-22-1 $14666000 1 Y47 16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20
1-1-22-2 S$12150000 |1 F-2 Tk M=5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
1-1-22-3 S$11433000 |1 F-A2Y7° M4MS HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5
1-1-23 S53543001 {1 AVN 5T JOINT
1-1-24 $53544001 |1 k" 4002 PIN, 002
1-1-25 048025342 |1 PATE2.5 RETAINING RING, E2.5
1-1-26 553545001 |1 L LINK LEVER
1-1-27 002300603 |1 +FA33X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-1-28 553546001 |1 YLD S LINK SHAFT
1-1-29 S53547001 (4 At 4 HOLDER PLATE
1-1-30 S31258001 |4  |+#5234X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X86
1-1-31 $53548000 |2 |WAHI 493 SPRING HOLDER PLATE ASSY
1-1-32 008300604 [4  |+F7A13X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
1-1-33 S$55454001 |1 TYIz{ 3Rz FOLDING PLATE ASSY, R
1-1-33-1 $57533000 |1 nuxY-b REFLECTING SHEET
1-1-34 853552000 |2 [Lurvians SPRING, PLATE
1-1-35 S§53553000 |2 [atHIn's SPRING, PLATE
1-2 S53554001 (1 TAFH 1220053 CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, L-220
1-2-1 $53562001 (1 AAAHILa Loz CARRIAGE FEED LEVER ASSY, L
1-2-2 S$53564001 |1 1T vET COUPLING
1-2-3 012060636 |1 TTEF6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-2-4 §53555001 |1 FAAHIMYFLN-L SETTING LEVER, L
1-2-5 018062036 |2 |7+ LE6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-2-6 028060246 |2 |n'$#H K %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-2-7 025060236 (2 [t7HH#F296 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-2-8 $53534100 |1 TAFIn % CARRIAGE FEED SPRING
1-2-9 008400604 [2  [|+F7R24X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-2-10 $53535001 |1 4u4976.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM&.35
1-2-11 853556001 |1 TAtHIL CARRIAGE FEED, L
1-2-12 853537001 |1 L SUPPORT BRACKET
1-2-13 018501236 |2  |7HE AF5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-2-14 028050246 |2 |W#¥ B %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-2-15 $53538101 |1 ¥/91% STOPPER & POSITIONING PLATE
1-2-16 060400812 |2 [N {YFM4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-2-17 §53539001 |1 h3- COLLAR
1-2-18 $58204001 |1 h3-HI3Y SCREW, COLLAR PRESS
1-2-19 $53540001 |1 474 CYLINDER BASE
151-615-516

44

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V1. F#lfEIEER / Cloth control system mechanism

e e i
/ OPTION PARTS "

2-1~2-5

151-615-516
45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1. 7n IRk / Cloth control system mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1-2-20 115503001 |1 VA3 4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
1-2-21 1 018501036 |1 THETIEX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-2-22 S53541000 |1 27 AV CYLINDER ASSY
1-2-22-1 $14666000 |1 Y457 16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20
1-2-22-2 512150000 1 F-ATWE"M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
1-2-22-3 S11433000 |1 F-2277° WAMS HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5
1-2-23 S$53543001 |1 AN 9% 7 JOINT
1-2-24 $53544001 |1 k" 002 PIN, 002
1-2-25 048025342 |1 FAUEZ. 5 RETAINING RING, E2.5
1-2-26 553545001 |1 Yaun - LINK LEVER
1-2-27 002300603 |1 +N713X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-2-28 S$53546001 |1 g K 4y ) LINK SHAFT
1-2-29 553547001 |4 UV EVIEE] HOLDER PLATE
1-2-30 531258001 |4 +#734X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X6
1-2-31 553548000 |2 N FHHI(273 SPRING HOLDER PLATE ASSY
1-2-32 008300604 |4 +h7233X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
1-2-33 855455001 |1 EV RIS (VS FOLDING PLATE ASSY, L
1-2-33-1 S57533000 [1 NAAY-b REFLECTING SHEET
1-2-34 §53552000 |2 VAHMAn & SPRING, PLATE
1-2-36 S§53553000 (2 PAFHIN 2 SPRING, PLATE
<t 73 & <OPTION PARTS>
2-1 S56006000 (2 44137 bAT3 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, A
2-2 856007000 |2 3344127 AB73 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, B
2-3 $56008000 |2 FIIT LT, 593 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, 1.5
2-4 856008000 |2 TAHIT 5293 CARRIAG FEED RUBBER ASSY, 2
2-5 $56010000 |2 FHFHI7 h393 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY3
2-6 558803000 |2 FAHHIITACH3 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, C
3 858900000 |6 HAIYES M2 SCREW, M2
151-615-516
46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V2 . FEIEBIR (X 73 3 >3R&) / Cloth control system mechanism (Uption paris)

51-13 51-12
51-7@ 51-5—8 51

"
51-11 —¢m,_91:10
L

|r 51-10-2 W51-10-1 '

L

106101

151-615-516
47 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ve R R(F 72 3 > 8B8&) / Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE [QTY Bl x4q NAME OF PARTS BM
50 S53565000 |1 7797° H4IRY3 FLAP CLAMP ASSY, R
50-1 S53566000 {1 IR 34 AUXILIARY PLATE
50-2 008400604 {5  |+h7A34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
50-3 S53567001 |1 I3V YT Y FULCRUM SHAFT
50-4 S$53568001 |1 o7+ MG NUT PLATE, M5
50-5 004501606 |2 |+1#535X16 SCREW, FLAT M5X16
50-6 S$53569001 |1 7597° +41R FLAP CLAMP, R
50-7 53540001 |1 U A A CYLINDER BASE
50-8 115503001 {1 YAFYT 4,37 SCREW, SM4.37
50-9 018501036 |1 7HE"WRSX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
50-10 $53541000 |1 IV N CYLINDER ASSY
50-10-1 $14666000 |1 Y8 16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20
50-10-2 $12150000 |1 F-AThk M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
50-10-3 $53542000 |1 %" FM5H4 JOINT, W/SCREW M5
50-11 $53571001 |1 YT JOINT
50-12 S53572001 |1 E A SN SHOULDER SCREW, M5
50-13 021500216 |1 2%1Fh5 NUT, 2 M5
50-14 S53573001 |1 7597 417 L-b"A FLAP CLAMP BLADE, A
50-15 $53574000 |1 7597 #4177 b-b"B FLAP CLAMP BLADE, B
50-16 53575001 |1 7397417 b C FLAP CLAMP BLADE, C
50-17 $53989000 |1 75977 H4IAF" LY SPONGE, 258X8X3
50-18 008300604 |4  |+hF3233X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
50-19 S53576001 |2 {Z%Yh°8 STUD, 8 W/SCREW M5
50-20 021500216 |2 {23295 NUT, 2 M5
50-21 53577000 |1 P A BTAVE FLAP GAUGE ASSY
50-22 $53580001 |2 7597 AR FLAP STOPPER
50-23 002300603 |2 +1713X%6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
51 $53581000 |1 7797° #HILT3 FLAP CLAMP ASSY, L
51-1 $53566000 |1 FAAHLEY 315 AUXILIARY PLATE
51-2 008400604 [5  |+h5234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
51-3 $53567001 |1 ITVT YTy FULCRUM SHAFT
51-4 $53568001 |1 95+ YMM5E NUT PLATE, M5
51-5 004501606 |2 |+%#3315X16 SCREW, FLAT M5X16
51-6 $53582001 |1 7797 IL FLAP CLAMP, L
51-7 $53540001 |1 UV CYLINDER BASE
51-8 115503001 |1 Yi3°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
51-9 018501036 |1 FH&EM5EX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
51-10 $53541000 |1 WLE-h3 CYLINDER ASSY
51-10-1 $14666000 |1 INUE 16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20
51-10-2 512150000 |1 #-ALHM-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
51-11 $53542000 |1 Y+ TM5H4 JOINT, W/SCREW M5
51-12 553571001 |1 Ve JOINT
51-13 $53572001 |1 ¥y SHOULDER SCREW, M5
51-14 021500216 |1 2532195 NUT, 2 M5
51-15 $53573001 |1 7797 YT L-FA FLAP CLAMP BLADE, A
51-16 $53574000 |1 77974417 L-MB FLAP CLAMP BLADE, B
51-17 853575001 |1 IFYTEHITL-FC FLAP CLAMP BLADE, C
51-18 553989000 |1 FIITHHIAR VY SPONGE, 258X8X3
51-19 008300604 |4  |+}5A13X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
51-20 53576001 |2 |A%9H8 STUD, 8 W/SCREW M5
51-21 021500216 |2 |2vaFyis NUT, 2 M5
51-22 853577000 |1 IFTH FLAP GAUGE ASSY
51-23 $53580001 |2 FFYTAMIN - FLAP STOPPER
51-24 002300603 |2 [+FA33X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
100 S52454000 |1 797 1Y FLAP SENSOR
101 852961000 |2  |[774WFD-G4 FIBER, FD-G4
102 $52962000 |2 [#1FLYAFX-MR5 SIDE LENS
103 $52965001 |1 DINL-L75 DIN RAIL, 75
104 008400604 |2  [+h7R14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
105 S$53588000 |2 |An'{FL720SS SPIRAL, 720SS
106 002300603 [4  1+4A"13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
151-615-516

48

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V2 . thiflEBgee (A7 22 3 2884n) / Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts)

51-13 51-12
el 515—F8

£

A
o

49

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1561-615-516



V2. i HlERAfR( 7 2 a > EBah) / Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NO

CODE _|QTY X4 NAME OF PARTS RM
107 S53583000 [1  |w4#15°R SENSOR HOLDER, R
108 S53584000 (1 [tHdngL SENSOR HOLDER, L
109 S53585001 |2 |7797 e A—B Ab" SENSOR GUIDE
110 018300636 |2 |7+ Wh3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
111 S53586001 |2 |tA-R4vh° SENSOR STUD, M5
120 S10243000 |1 [F{R¥977°NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N
121 149287000 1 [HmA77° CORD HOLDER, 7N
122 0A5400805 |2 |+FA°#°434X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
151-615-516

50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




W.7U > FNE#RBE{E / Printed circuit board mechanism

151-615-518

X.¥—Hh—B8{%& / Marker mechanism

151-615-521

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

51



W. 7 ) > FEMRRESR / Printed circuit board mechanism

REF.NO CODE |a7y E> X1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S53000001 [1  [2fu4n a3 MAIN PCB ASSY
o $52963000 |1 |77KD2404 FAN, KD2404
3 062302506 [2 |+ 73X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25
4 028030242 2 |W 3 32-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
5 S52749000 [1  |PROMG62041> PROM, BAS620 :MAIN
6 S52750000 [1  |[PROMB20#t{ PROM, BAS620 ;SEW
7 $52751000 |1 |PROM620%-% PROM, BAS620 :MT
8 §53007001 [1 |7 04 4ntun POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
8-1 152566000 |1 [k1-2°C FUSE, C :2A/125V
8-2 152565000 |2 [k1-2°B FUSE, B :5A/125V
8-3 $52741000 [1  [GFUSEBA125V GLASS FUSE, 6A/125V
8-4 508030000 (1 |6k1-2"54FB FUSE, 5A ;FB
8-5 153242000 |2 e1-3"6A FUSE, 6A
8-6 530229000 (14 |k1-2"#452 F219P FUSE HOLDER, :F219P
8-7 J02727001 |1 |hoka-2°24250v GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V
9 0A5400805 |5 |+#~" %" 734X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
10 0A5401205 |1 |+ #7734x1208 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
151-615-518
X.¥ — 751 —R31%& / Marker mechanism

REF.NO CODE _ |QTY Eo A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52089000 {2 |v-#-142 MARKING LIGHT ASSY, 1
1-1 $52465000 |2 [v=5-1 MARKING LIGHT, 1
1-2 S57942000 |2 |v=%0 fuy° MARKING FOLDER
) 018400836 |2 |FH6° Nb4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
3 025040236 |2 |34 4 3194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
4 S57620001 |1 |7=#-A°—X7"L-b MARKING LIGHT BASE PLATE
5 018501236 |2 |[PH# M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
6 028050246 {2 N34 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
7 $40494000 |1 lswetyz® SWITCH CAP
10 852985000 |1 {54 he-h-n-7aL ML-HARNESS, L :M/PCB-ML
11 S04557000 11 |A°V2{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-615-521

52

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y . #E/xJVEBR / Operation panel mechanism

151-615-530

AA . BsiRBA4% / Foot switch pedal mechanism

151-615-651

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

53



Y &€/ S JLEA TR / Operation panel mechanism

REF.NO CODE _JQTY £ Ao NAME OF PARTS RM
1 852975001 | 1|v9¥n° 261543 OPERATION PANEL ASSY, 615
1-1 S52976000 |  1|n° MIIIL-hY3 FRONT FRAME ASSY
1-1-1 S49491000 | 1|v9#n JTI7V-4 FRONT FRAME
112 $52977000 | 1|n° 3wi-h PANEL SHEET
1-1-3 S52978000 |  1|A #hy-by3(% PANEL SHEET BACK PLATE
12 $62979000 |  1|vg#n” insim REAR FRAME
13 $49495000 | 1|n° ITHN - PANEL SIDE COVER
14 S49496001 | 1N 3320 B (b COVR GUIDE, ;SIDE
15 $52092000 | 1|3 ki~b RUBBER SHEET
1-6 $53010001 | 1|n°zp4n"273 PANEL PCB ASSY
1-7 087310815 |  2|#77°B4{}3X8 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X8
1-8 087311015 | 2|#Y7°B#{h3X10 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X10
1-9 XA2220050 | 2[4 i BOARD PRESSER
1-10 0A4400805 | 1[+F1" 4 734X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-11 018300636 | 4|7+ 1h3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
2 $52980000 |  1|PROMB150A" #b PANEL PROM 6150
3 032422505 | 4+7E735 4. 1X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25
8 S52458000 | 1|n°zun-2z PANEL HARNESS
151-615-530
AA. BB % / Foot switch pedal mechanism

REF.NO CODE _[QTY e X1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 852960001 [ 1[|3Lu7yksw 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH
1-1 $38166000 | 3|7hac g4 FOOT PEDAL BASE
1-2 S42867001 | {7314k 3% TREADLE AUXILIARY PLATE
1-3 004400603 |  6|+¥7347°4%6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6
1-4 538170001 3|71 SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 $52959000 [ 1|3L177hSHN-373 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY
1-5-1 S44807000 [ 1|35 77hSHN-3X 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS
1-5-2 S36260000 {  3|R{YFVXLVH & MICRO SWITCH, VX ;PIN BUTTON
1-6 062301205 | 6]~ 13X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12
17 228475000 | 107771 ¥b" 1. 980 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
1-8 S38174000 | 3|75 b FOOT PEDAL
1-9 S38175001 [ 3|a°4 w3 14 PROTECTION PLATE, ;PEDAL
1-10 $38176101 | 3{afys4yIn°3 SPRING, PLATE
1-11 002300403 | 6|+ 13X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
1-12 028030246 | 6N ¥ 32-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-13 025030236 6|k7% H 47393 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-14 $38177001 | 3|79ba5" WY SHAFT, ;F-PEDAL
1-15 048050346 |  6|M7ES STOP RING
1-16 052400606 |  3{FA° 10" 2L34X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
1-17 117936001 | 14f3 At>9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4
1-18 $52957000 | 1[3304172171-1 CONNECTOR, 172172-1
1-19 552958000 1|3%87440" -527163 CONNECTOR COVER, 527163
1-20 $38059000 | 3|7 0AYENG79F RUBBER CAP, ;NG79F
151-615-651

54

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AB . $1h5B31% / Power table

—158

‘-.—’—J;:"‘

" A7y
/ OPTION PARTS "

_ LL@\ l 155 200@,;—1 202
ST T
NN 201 L - 04

=— 156

i

55

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=T 159 | 159
7 prsL 55 ﬁ
ey 1154 f168
152 200 <=~ 169
3
151-615-652




AB.BY & RA%R / Power table

REF.NO CODE |QTY Blsdg NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 540884000 {4 ARy UE£12%-100 CASTER W/STOPPER, 100
1-2 $53624001 |1 MIZ ST FULCRUM SHAFT, H
1-3 017082016 {2 [# M}8X20 BOLT, M8X20
1-4 0280802486 {2 [n 3 H 52-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-5 025080236 |2 k7Y h° 37198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-6 $53625001 {1 Y724 SET SCREW COLLAR
1-7 012060636 {2 [PHE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X86
1-8 853626001 |1 AN 424 SPACER, 24
1-9 857538001 {1 YA SUPPORT PLATE, A
1-10 S57539001 |1 Y% {48 SUPPORT PLATE, B
1-11 842446001 |4 [PHE MM 736X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
1-12 $53633001 |1 TU-LIHIS Y SUPPORT SHAFT, F
1-13 $53634001 |1 BN Y SHAFT W/SCREW
1-14 S53635001 |1 LY JARIN -~ SHAFT STOPEER
1-15 021080206 |1 2731918 NUT, 2 M8
1-16 025080336 |1 B h 34748 WASHER, PLAIN L 8
1-17 542612001 |1 M- SET SCREW COLLAR
1-18 012400436 |1 THE74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-19 153568001 |1 IR ZA SPRING, A ;COMPRESSION
1-20 018401236 |1 FHE WhAX12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
1-21 S$53636001 |1 N 33HIA SPRING HOLDER, A
1-22 S53637001 |2 |n #441B SPRING HOLDER, B
1-23 004401003 |2 |+¥53Y°4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
2 53627101 |1 F-7"0 TABLE
3 018102036 |2 |7FF WP10OX20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20
4 025100236 (2 k74" A 252910 WASHER, PLAIN L 10
5 028100246 |2 [N 2 H°32-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
6 $53628001 (1 NN CONNECTING SHAFT
7 018103036 |1 7HE° FR0X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30
8 028100246 |1 N EHHT32-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
9 025100236 |1 EZ9 D #F2910 WASHER, PLAIN L 10
10 $07356001 (1 F%276.35E7 SET SCREW, (FT) SM6.35-28X17
11 $53629000 (2 |T47Y RUBBER LEG
12 $55485001 2 |7FH LMHI5X12 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X12
14 810661109 |4  |VFPY74T°4 RUBBER
15 $03999009 |3 [wdey7 BEAM CAP
31 S53638000 |1 ULyiy SUPPORT METAL FITTINGS
32 $42466001 |2 [7HRAMTH26X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M&X1 4
35 S53639001 |1 794 HOOK
36 144526001 |2 ¥uks 437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
37 151951001 1 AN-LiV-E3 % SPRING, EXTENSION
38 $53640001 (1 Sk SPRING HOOK
39 S$17971000 (1 N AR SHOCK ABSORBER, GAS
40 S49638001 (2 Y4y 4D LINK SHAFT, D
41 107153002 (4 |40+ WASHER
42 S37968001 [4  |A+Y7t'w8 SNAP PIN, 8
44 S$53643001 {1 Y5 4D SUPPORT BASE, D
45 018500836 |2 |FFH ME5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
48 53644001 |1 MYZHFILA-A LEVER, A
49 $53645001 |1 FITHHILA-B L. EVER, B
50 159027001 |3 |#41I0-5 PRESSER ROLLER
51 017061616 |3 fLEeX16 BOLT, M6X16
52 028060246 (3 N3 h32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
53 S53646000 [4  |~ykYy BED SUPPORT
54 853647000 [4  |7vy3y CUSHION
55 S$53648001 |4 7953uh3- CUSHIN COLLAR
56 018063036 (4  [FT&ILF6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
57 028060246 |4 |44 h'%2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
58 154886001 |4  |[%h'% WASHER
59 S§53649001 {2 |F-7AFH A% POSITIONING PLATE
60 018401636 |4  [PFHE MR4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
151-615-652

56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AB.&) 71 & RA{% / Power table

REF.NO CODE QTY BAS NAME OF PARTS RM

61 028040246 [4  {N ¥ 3204 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
62 $53650000 |1 I-F-AZF=T M3 CORRNER KNIFE TABLE ASSY
62-1 S$53651001 |1 I-F-AAF-T" N CORRNER KNIFE TABLE
62-2 118550001 |2 YRRy PIN, DOWEL
63 012081636 |4  |FFE78X16 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M8X16
64 553652001 |3 |57-7"kan"—# TABLE SPACER, W/SCREW
65 021080306 |3  [|F¥h+3918 NUT, 3 M8
66 $53653000 |1 ¥7°7-7 IR AUXILIARY TABLE, R
67 $53685001 |2 b3S BX16 SET SCREW, M8X16
68 008400604 (3 |+h7X34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
59 553654001 |1 #7757 W7 F5IRA BRACKET, A
70 553655001 |1 25207 35YPB BRACKET, B
71 S55485001 |8 |7H MR I3I5X12 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X12
74 $53656000 |1 ¥7° 5770 AUXILIARY TABLE
75 008400604 (4  j+h7424X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X5
81 $53659000 |1 577 A0 Y44C SLIDE PLATE, C
82 008400604 |2 +F3234%6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
83 53660000 |1 T-7"hL TABLE, L
84 017083016 [3  |F LF8X30 BOLT, M8X30
85 028080246 [3 [N 34 h"32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
86 025080236 |3 k7Y h° 372198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
87 853661000 {1 -7 IR TABLE, R '
88 S55486001 [4  |PH3 bbH 735X14 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X14
N 502738009 1 13/5-2 ACCESSORY CASE
g2 $02740000 |1 PAT AN FELT
93 802739000 |1 VA /iy RUBBER MAGNET TAPE
94 039411215 |2 1hF25E " 4X12 TAPPING SCREW, TRUSS 1 M4X12
95 $38820000 |3 795135 BUSHING, 35
96 $46583000 {1 77 Y1TB-2533 BUSHING, TB-2533
a7 $52970000 |1 79aTB-1116 BUSHING, TB-1116
08 540583000 1 F-1739°35 HOLE PLUGE, 35
100 $55310001 |1 7'L-h-In- BREAKER COVER
101 008400604 |2 +h7A24X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

<FFa i <OPTION PARTS>
150 853671000 |1 YIRS T Ik HOLDEING BRACKET
151 018082036 |2 FHREILE8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
152 S$53672000 |1 LN ST CURVED BAR
153 S$53673000 (2 L LS P R FIXING BLOCK
154 018501436 |2 THELESX14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
155 S53674000 {1 E L CLOTH SUPPORTER
156 004401003 |4 +#72°4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
157 $54117001 |1 VT h FULCRUM SHAFT
158 018501022 |1 7HEWASX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
159 159150000 |2 T ht20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5
162 853675001 |1 FyhAhN - BOX COVER
163 008400604 |8 +h7A74X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
164 853676001 {1 F-hhn- ARM COVER
165 008400604 |4 +h3234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8
166 S55308001 |1 AYTFhN- SWITCH COVER
167 0A5401006 |2 FAINFETAXI10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
168 853691001 |1 FANITUA OIL FENCE
169 105173004 (2 Ui 476 SCREW, SM4.76
170 $53677000 |1 F7374BASHE OIL PAN ASSY, BAS
170-1 553678001 |1 F7'794BAS OIL PAN, BAS
170-2 153230101 |1 AN 9F DRAIN
170-3 062670512 |2 +A"1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
171 853679000 |1 {XvyFyw7’ CATCH CLIP
172 $53680000 |1 N HINGE
173 $53681000 |1 TI IV AN L BAND, 252X20X0.5

151-615-652

57

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AB.B) /1B EH1% / Power table

REF.NO CODE QTY BLAA NAME OF PARTS RM
174 §53682001 |1 TYMA NUT PLATE, A
175 S53683001 (1 FIHB NUT PLATE, B
176 018300836 |2 THEWP3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
177 018300636 |6 THE WA 3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
180 133172003 |1 T4 BRACKET, ;0IL
181 008400604 (1 +F7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
190 553684001 |1 BAS620E-h1" - MOTOR COVER, BAS620
191 855479001 |2 FHR LM 934X8 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M4X8
194 541964000 |1 771 BUSH
1956 008400604 (3 +F3224X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
200 553689001 |3 VALVH CHAIN ASSY
201 018300636 |2 FHE kb3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
202 553690001 |3 T HOOK HOLDER
203 062400805 |3 FAT04X8 SCREW, 4X8
204 028040246 (3 N hT 24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
205 508205000 |4 VVEr CUSHION
210 539821000 (7 -} 73577 19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
151-615-652

58

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AC . O—7F— A R{F / Corner knife mechanism

123 by
o g
A
% 125 126 114 1
122 121 5:3 1-341-331-32
y Z @\}

104

P
103 102 | Z
< 16 ~20mmHA / For 16mm to 20mm > ~ ~ - | I/, | %
J

252 25-2 ~ |1-39-1 1-371-381-36
M | M ‘\ k -—- / /
\--._ ________ —

" A7y a8/ OPTION PARTS *

241 24-2 24-3
8mm 10mm 2mm

< 8~14mmE / For 8mm to 14mm >

251 25-1

1
<‘ |’ AR A
| rﬁ ] : 0
27— L”W% | Iﬁj L g—27 24-4 \ 24-5
%g e 26 A"/q gg 4mm =U16mm o=

151-615-656
59 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC.a—7F — * ZE84% / Comer knife mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY (i NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S53700000 |1 RSy U TYR CORNER KNIFE DRIVING ASSY, A
1-1 S42445001 |4 |7HE MM 238X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
1-2 S53702000 |1 V=Fh {0 LINEAR GUIDE
1-3 018062036 |5 |7+ MR6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-5 S10133000 |1 X7 -14°1B X-PULLEY BASE, B
1-6 018501636 [4 |7+ ME5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1-7 028050246 [4 (W 3 H°%2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-8 025050236 4 E74" 4 3F195 WASHER, PLAINM 5
1-9 018502036 1 7HE REBX20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
1-10 530138001 |2 [vf#0A°7U9°8 MICRO BEARING, 8
1-11 048160242 |2 FATPFANCTG RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C16
1-12 510087101 1 44347 7°-IB TIMING PULLEY, B
1-13 012400436 {2  |7HE74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-14 $10134001 {1 X7 -0 48 X-PULLEY SHAFT, B
1-15 048080142 {2 bAT T 9AGC8 RETAINING RING, C8
1-16 S$53703000 |1 443097 N b TIMING BELT
1-17 S10078001 |2 {TA WRAA -4 SPACER, T-BELT
1-18 $10079101 1 AT bRV BELT HOLDER
1-19 018401036 |2 {7+ Mb4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-20 028040246 2 |V 3 47 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-21 543192200 1 NSy OR PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X
1-22 $27844201 1 4039777 -YA TIMING PULLEY, A
1-23 014770622 |2 [FHRA3Y 76,3594 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-24 018401236 (4  |PH& Mb4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
1-25 028040243 {4 |V 52-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-26 $53705001 |1 Y4 Tl CYLINDER SUPPORT, L
1-27 018501636 |2 |P+& Wb5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1-28 028050246 |2 [n 357 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-29 $53706001 |1 A-h g SENSOR DOG
1-30 008400604 |2 +F3A34%6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X86
1-31 $53707001 |1 174709y FIXING BLOCK
1-32 018501436 |2 FHEILESX14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
1-33 028040246 |2 AR R2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-34 025050236 (2 SN $F2195 WASHER, PLAINM 5
1-35 018062036 |1 7HR MEX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-36 853708001 |1 YU HYIR CYLINDER SUPPORT, R
1-37 018501236 |2 FHELEEX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-38 0280502486 |2 WA $2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-39 S53709000 |2 YN -25X7553 CYLINDER ASSY, 25X75
1-39-1 S53710000 |2 WA -25X75 CYLINDER, 25X75
1-39-2 $53734000 |4 INHKQ2LOBMS ELBOW, KQ2L06M5
1-40 $32294001 |8 FHELE4X35 BOLT, SOCKET M4X35
20 S§57541001 |2 I-F-FANITS L C-KNIFE SETTING BRACKET
21 018061436 |2 7HELreX14 BOLT, SOCKET M8X14
22 $14753001 {2 YRR LYY KNIFE BASE SHAFT
23 012500536 |2 TTE75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
<A TLav i <OPTION PARTS>
24-1 S$11521001 |2 ARE 4853 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 8
24-2 $11522001 |2 AAF {1043 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 10
24-3 S$11523001 |2 |AA% 41293 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 12
24-4 511524001 |2 FRE {144 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 14
24-5 511525001 |2 JRF 41643 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 16
24-6 S$11526001 {2 FRF L1843 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 18
24-7 $11527001 |2 FA% 42093 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 20
<8 - 14mmA> <For 8mm to 14mm3>
25-1 S$14050001 |4 BIIWI-T-AAS CERAMIC CORNER KNIFE, S
<16 — 20mmHA> <For 16mm to 20mm>
25-2 $14051001 |4 |&73993-4-23L CERAMIC CORNER KNIFE, L
151-615-656
60

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AC . O—F—A AB8f& / Corner knife mechanism

"1-30
1-29

%) 15 126
122 121 55
-

104

103 102

< 16 ~20mmpA / For 16mm to 20mm >

1.

25-2 25-2 -39- 71-381-36
M | M ________ o

< 8~14mmpA / For 8mm to 14mm >
a1 25-1 242 [Il—24.
[ 10mm 12mm
s I
: ! 24-5
e
gg__/t/’/] 26— _T_99 <4 18mm

151-615-656
61 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC.O—7F— * XE8{& / Corner knife mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY AT NAME OF PARTS RM
26 111140002 |4 Y23972.38 SCREW, SM2.38
27 018401236 |2 THETMMAXT2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
28 028040246 (2 N 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
29 025040236 (2 B34 57 %7194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
100 552453000 1 -3 AN T-N-37 C/K POWER HARNESS, M/PCB-MT
102 552986000 |1 IF-ARp" T HOME POSITION SENSOR, C/K
103 062301006 |1 FATI3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
104 552724000 1 I-F-F2EAN-3 SENSOR HARNESS, C/K
120 539821000 |4 I-b977°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
121 625010000 (1 HO777°NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
122 552907000 (1 -bFAETH10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
123 0A5401005 |2 +A 7 734X100B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
124 S04557000 (1 N 34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
125 S55302000 (1 AN {74001 SPIRAL, L=400
126 S$55305000 (1 AN {70220 SPIRAL, L=220
151-615-656
62

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD . XV EFE % / Feed device mechanism

63

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

151-615-857



AD.E V) BEERI{% / Feed device mechanism

REF.NO CODE |[QTY b X NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $53742001 |1 7" M PULLEY SETTING BRACKET
1-2 018062022 (2 [FH# M6EX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-3 025060236 |2 |k5% 4 37196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-4 028060246 (2 |V 3 B 22-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-5 S12078000 |2 [7H3Y 49y 9942 BALL BEARING, 2 DEEP GROOVE
1-6 $53785001 |1 7°~1-A TIMING PULLEY, A
1-7 $12079000 |2 |#5-2 COLLAR, 2
1-8 $12076000 |1 7°-0=74D PULLEY SHAFT, D
1-9 012500536 |2 |7PFEF5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-10 $53743000 |1 A3V A Wb TIMING BELT
1-11 076002450 |2 |49 79600200 BALL BEARING, 6002DD
1-12 $53744001 {1 7 -N=4 PULLEY SHAFT
1-13 S12067000 {1 - KEY, 5X35
1-14 048150142 |1 b2 439C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
1-15 $53787001 (1 7°-Y-B TIMING PULLEY, B
1-16 116920001 |1 AV IRTAMN RING, THRUST
1-17 012060636 [2  [FHE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-18 $53745000 |1 F{O4%° 766 SPUR GEAR, 66 ;PA
1-19 012500536 |1 FHEI5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-20 $53747000 |1 £-5X30 KEY, 5X30
1-21 $53748001 |1 I-4M)IE1 % MOTOR SETTING PLATE
1-22 018501236 |4  |F+# Ab5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-23 $53749000 |2 YZFh"1h" 15X700 LINEAR GUIDE, 15X700
1-24 018401436 {14 [FHF M4X14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14
1-25 028040246 {14 |n 74 5 22-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-26 553750001 |1 FEELAR UL FEED BRACKET
1-27 018401636 |8 |7+ MhaX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-28 028040246 |8 [N 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-29 S$53751001 |1 NIV AT BELT HOLDER
1-30 018501636 |4 |7+ Mb5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1-31 S$53752001 |2 |Yswh7L-k LIMIT PLATE
1-32 018501236 |4  |PHKILESX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-33 104821001 |4  |3°4€0105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
1-34 S53753000 |2 [v0u4-43 CYLINDER ASSY
1-34-1 §53754000 |2 |TPYyu4'25X15 AIR CYLINDER, 25X12
1-34-2 S53786000 |4  |AE-FavkR-3 SPEED CONTROLLER
1-35 018061422 |8  |FHKAI6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M&6X14
1-36 S53756001 |2 |PIUH-9%'T CYLINDER SUPPORT
1-37 $53757001 |2 e I FULCRUM SHAFT
1-38 018301036 |4  |FHEWLESX10 BOLT, SOCKET M3X10
1-39 $53758001 |1 DA CYLINDER GUIDE
1-40 018502036 |2  |7FHHK LFS5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
1-41 $53759001 |1 I-FHYI44 CORD SUPPORT BRACKET
1-42 062061012 |2 |FA"26X10 SCREW, PAN M8X10
1-43 S$53760000 |1 FuF-LYIA RUNER FLEX
1-44 002501003 |2 [++A"25X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
1-45 025050236 {2 |t3¥h'#F205 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-46 $56861001 (1 FAFYThATIY SHAFT
1-47 018500836 {2 |7k Wh5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
1-48 S56862001 |6 |[&VHI3- SET SCREW COLLAR
1-49 012500536 |12  {7HEF5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-50 853773001 |1 ToNF 4y SENSOR DOG, F/B
1-51 008400604 {2  |++7R14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-52 $53774001 |1 TR 4L FEED BRACKER COVER, L
1-53 018501636 (4  |FFK AIEX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1-54 $29742001 (1 FHE LF5X50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X50
1-55 021500216 {1 223595 NUT, 2 M5
1-56 $53775001 |1 FNE 4By -R FEED BRACKET COVER, R
1-57 018061636 |4  |FHKILMEX16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
1-58 026080136 |4 EFYH R0 46 WASHER, PLAIN § 6
1-59 853783001 |2 EUH-MIUrTL-b SENSOR SETTING PLATE
151-615-657

64

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AD . 2 1) #ZER{% / Feed device mechanism

1-53

1-49 1-48

65

151-615-657
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AD.3x V) ZEER{R / Feed device mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1-60 008400604 |4  [+F3XJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
4 $53776000 |2 I 2VRIF MAGENTIC CATCH
5 002300603 (4 |+FA13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
6 025030236 |4 ESHH 2F273 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
10 S53777001 |2 [#UHN -k HINGE
11 $56870001 |1 1705716150 - COVER 615
12 008400604 |4  [+b3Z34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
13 S$53779001 |1 APV - REAR COVER
14 008400604 |9  [+h3434X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
15 S$53780001 |1 904" {IHIF FEED BRACKET SUPPORT, F
16 018502036 |5  |FHF WR5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
17 028050246 {5  |n 3 h 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
18 018062036 |4  [PHE MEEX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
19 $53781001 |1 5" (T FEED BRACKET SUPPORT
20 S55488001 |4 [P M 738X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X16
21 $42445001 |4 |7 MM 238X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
22 $53782001 |12 |77 0 ANGLE
23 017082016 |4  |% mb8X20 BOLT, M8x20
24 028080246 |4  |n" 3 H 22-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
100 S$52452000 |1 Y7t AREA SENSOR .
101 S53917000 |2 |t 47 MS-GLS SENSOR BRACKET, MS-GL8
102 062300806 |3 |}A713X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
105 625010000 |5  [FO7757° NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
106 552907000 |2 |3-p #4427 §10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
107 S04505000 |2 |CKS777°13-H CORD CLAMP, 13-H
108 0A5401005 |7 |+~ " $7734X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
109 552451000 (1 TITEAN-] AREA SENSOR HARNESS
120 S52974000 |1 #—k" F-2200W73 SERVO MOTOR, 200W ASSY
121 018501236 |4  |FH& Ah5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
122 $§53784000 |1 N0 SPUR GEAR, 20
123 012060636 |2 TTE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6&X8
151-615-657

66

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ak . /N1 o —BH%R / BiInder mechanism

g—9-19
9-20—@ &—9-20 9.82

9-23\ o 9'8 é

67 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

151-615-658



AE./N 1 > % —E8{% / Binder mechanism

REF.NO CODE |[QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
9-1 $53792001 [1 MY7"b=b MAIN PLATE
9-2 S$53793001 (2 [¥507°b-b PLATE
9-3 018501636 |4  [FHH Mb5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
9-4 028050246 (4 |V i H 325 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-5 $53794001 |1 17 9937 b—b INDEX PLATE
9-6 018503036 |2 |7+ Mh5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
9-7 028050246 |2 [NV #H 5 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-8 $17533000 |1 p Al Vo PLUNGER
9-9 S$53795001 |1 a7 b= CYLINDER PLATE
9-10 004501003 |2 |+#535X10 SCREW, FLAT M5X10
9-11 S57937000 |1 VUV N CYLINDER ASSY
9-11-1 S$57938000 |1 IPYY4" 20X50 AIR CYLINDER, 20X50
9-11-2 $53820000 |1 EU ULy SUPPORT BRACKET
9-11-3 S$53819000 |2 |twk 04-1/8 ELBOW, 04-1/8
9-12 S08352000 |1 ayh Ivb ROD END
9-13 018501036 |4 |[FFk" LE5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
9-14 028050246 |4 V34 5 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-15 018082536 |1 7HE Wh8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
9-16 028080246 |1 N3 h32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
9-17 025080236 (2 |54 " 37298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
9-18 $53798001 |1 N 357°b-b SPRING HOOK PLATE
9-19 018401036 |2 [FH#" MR4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
9-20 028040246 |2 |n 34 5 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
9-21 S53799000 |1 N 3305 Zb SPRING HOOK POST
9-22 021080206 |2 {2%1FVh8 NUT, 2 M8
9-23 025080236 |2 [E5H% 5 3F198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
9-24 S$53800001 |1 VAE U= 3K 1 SOV IN SPRING, EXTENSION 13.1X71.1
9-25 53640001 (1 |n" 37 SPRING HOOK
9-26 353801001 |1 7=h ARM
9-27 508332000 |1 b F4AFY” BUSH, BM1212FB
9-28 508238000 |2 [AFARA P BEARING, THRUST
9-29 508239000 |2 |ZFAMZEA WASHER, THRUST
9-30 08240000 |2 |AFRF7VA WASHER, THRUST
9-31 08342001 |1 AFARATYUS DA - THRUST BEARING COVER
9-32 $53802001 |1 YTUYH FULCRUM SHAFT
9-33 021120304 {1 Fyr3v212 NUT, 3 M12
9-34 $53803001 |1 YA LTIV Y FULCRUM SHAFT, BINDER
9-35 S08338001 |1 Eyy s PRE-LOAD NUT
9-36 S08339001 |1 1R A LOOSENESS STOPPER
9-37 012060636 |1 7HE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9-38 531921000 |1 FSAATYLY BUSH, BM1208FB
9-39 08238000 [2  |AFAMATYLY BEARING, THRUST
9-40 S08239000 [4  |AFAFIVY WASHER, THRUST
9-41 $53804001 |1 Yhh7- SET SCREW COLLAR
9-42 018501036 |1 TFRSX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
9-43 S58594000 |1 h47407CR8BUU CAM FOLLOWER
9-44 025050236 2 |e5% 8 4F195 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
9-45 028050246 |1 N¥h 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-46 021500216 {1 291+ YES NUT, 2 M5
9-47 S$53805001 |1 L7407 Y44 SETTING PLATE
9-48 018501636 |2 |7HE LbSX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
9-49 028050246 |2 |n3¥HF2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-50 S08280000 |2 |$-4X4X16 KEY, 4X4X16
9-51 $53806001 |1 A9 MIT15A BINDER SETTING PLATE, A
9-52 018062036 |1 FHE LFEX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
9-53 $59046001 |1 YAOFMUr44B BINDER SETTING PLATE, B
9-54 018501636 [2  |FFHILE5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
9-55 028050246 |2 |nWxHHR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-56 $59048001 |1 19N +4(F PLATE SPRING BASE, F
9-57 018301236 |2 |FFH&AF3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
9-58 028030246 |2 (N3 5 32-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-615-658

68

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AE . /NA >4 —Ed{% / Binder mechanism

g—9-19
9-22— &—9-20

22y 918 9agy
923\ o é"

9. 16 9 12|
9 15 L/® —
9'25 -,)\“ J
&‘ﬂ ﬁ 30 9-31
o9 27 ' / %

9-32
@\
9 28 9 -

9-40 - 9-62 9-71 Lﬁﬁj
9-35 973 972 -
‘ SRy | / TR 9-70 9-68
936 9 bg &,—9 " "74 "/1' o 9-77
39 9 -
9-37—"2 _é} L7 M%*Q-?G
9-70 9-53

151-615-658
69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AE./N 1 > Z —E{% / Binder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY XA NAME OF PARTS RM
9-59 S59035000 (1 193 SFRING, PLATE
9-60 018301236 |2 PHETIR3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
9-61 559044001 (1 X8 {R7-LR CLOTH GUIDE ARM, R
9-62 559043001 |1 ¥OH b T-AL CLOTH GUIDE ARM, L
9-63 018300836 {2 P&V 3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
9-64 018301236 (4 7HETMR3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
9-65 021300303 {4 NUT, 3 M NUT, 3 M3
9-68 | §59034000 |1 ¥ 0 1R CLOTH GUIDE, R
9-69 $59033000 |1 ¥ AL CLOTH GUIDE, L
9-70 558692001 |4 +#732X3 SCREW, FLAT M2X3
9-71 $21008001 |1 X HAN Y FULCRUM SHAFT, C/GUIDE
9-72 $S21009001 (2 0 h 4 A9R)-7° SLEEVE, C/GU!DE
9-73 530014001 (2 7347°M3 SCREW, M3
9-74 012400436 {1 THe74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
9-77 018082036 11 THEARBX20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
9-81 018061436 {1 FHENLAEX14 BOLT, SOCKET MaX14
9-82 021060206 1 271F7he NUT, 2 M6
9-85 559047001 |1 ¥ AT% MYF14C BINDER SETTING PLATE, C
9-86 004301016 |2 +#733X10 SCREW, FLAT M3X10
9-90 025030236 |2 EFH 427293 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
9-91 025030236 (1 EFH I 27273 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
10 $14703001 1 1MY2° 7" THREAD TAKE-UP ARM
11 141598001 |1 8" 0374.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
12 553815001 (1 167947y CURVED WIRE
13 012300336 |2 TH73X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
14 $53816100 {1 a3 CYLINDER ASSY
14-1 553817100 1 IFsN4710X5 AIR CYLINDER 10X5
14-2 512150000 |2 Fi-ALlof"M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
14-3 839122000 {1 FIINVY T M4 KNUCKLE JOINT, M4
15 018400836 |2 THELAAXE BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
16 553818001 (2 YroETY FULCRUM PIN
17 0125005636 |4 THEF5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
18 $53686001 (1 1F% A4 POSITIONING PLATE
19 520355002 (2 Y33°3X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5
100 852759000 |1 SW-D3M-01K2-3 MICRO SWITCH, D3M-01K2-3
101 002021205 |2 +FA12X12 SCREW, PAN M2X12
102 552468000 | Fr{aSWn-1 24 SWITCH HARNESS, SW-M/PCB
103 510243000 |1 T4RY9707°'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N
104 0A5400805 |1 +TA Y424 X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
109 625010000 |1 F40v9707'NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
110 0A4300805 {1 +FAHE3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
151-615-658

70

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 . 42 RB& / Accessories

16

%

118-U73-910
71| From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 T EMmER / Accessories

“TREEDBEMEEET 5 2 &% 1) £ § / The details of included accessories are subject to change.

REF.NO CODE __|QTY PR NAME OF PARTS RM

7 153011416 |1 [3¥2WMTX19073 NEEDLE ASSY, MTX190 (#16)

7-1 153011016 |4 [3¥0AUMTX190 NEEDLE, MTX190 (#16)
dFEL> <Standard parts>

8 500285051 |4 [|#k"> BOBBIN, 2

16 $59152001 |1 |9742C UPPER KNIFE, C

30 854022001 |1 |{p7H THREAD GUIDE

31 802767409 (1 |1h474 1733THF COTTON SATND ASSY, 3THF

31-1 150189109 (1 |7°7#47b COTTON STAND BRACKET

31-3-1 062060806 |2 [+~ 16x8 SCREW, PAN M6X8

31-4 $51283001 (3 |9%°7 SPOOL STAND BASE

31-5 150182000 [3  |z7°-W3h SPOOL MAT

31-6 126863001 |3 |27°-W79Ay SPOOL CUSHION

317 S04109001 {1 MIFPUHAHHIH™ SUPPORT BAR, ;TR-GUIDE

31-9 S40639001 |1 [35AW{THY970% COLUMN PIPE W/CAP

31-9-1 150174000 |1 |354%%Y7 COLUMN CAP

31-10 150173003 |1 |334¥ 34Uk COLUMN JOINT

31-11 821798001 |3 |A7-L3 £Yb SPOOL & SCREW SET

31-11-1 150179002 |3 [A7-L¥9B SPOOL SHAFT, B

31-11-2 028050246 |3 #0425 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

31-11-3 021500106 {3 {1vatyrs NUT, 1 M5

31-12 150185009 |1 |AFFUF4HNE- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

31-13 138843001 |1 [HHIF 794’7 JOINT

31-15 802779009 1 |R7-ndkny-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3

31-16 802788009 1 |ALYNAUA-933 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3

31-16-1 $02789009 [1  [ALYMAUE-3 THREAD HANGER, 3

31-16-2 150183000 (3  |1hhrAvn-%1 THREAD HANGER BASE

31-16-3 142990001 |3 [ALYF7Yo2 THREAD BUSH

31-17 150172003 (1 |3748°47 COLUMN PIPE

31-18 S40641001 (1 |A7-L¥ 9% £ YRA SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A

31-18-1 021500106 (4  [1vat9ks NUT, 1 M5

31-18-2 062501406 [1  [FA35X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

31-18-3 062503506 |1 [#~IM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35

31-18-4 062501406 [2  [FA"35X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

31-18-6 026050136 |2 t7¥h 43’45 WASHER, PLAIN S 5

31-19 S40643001 |1 {kMF -4 T35 9 HOLDER JOINT & SCREW SET

31-19-1 014060632 2 |FHI436X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6

31-19-2 021500106 {1 [132+9k5 NUT, 1 M5

31-19-3 062503506 (1 |FAIM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35

33 008400604 [3  [+h7224%6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

118-U73-910 '

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 2




Z2 . /& A B4R / Accessories

55
34
"7y TiR A7 a L BR " THRBRWLER F T a B
/ Option parts for fiap ciamp spec” / Option parts for lower thread detector "

70
=D
40 (=D
151-815-910

73 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z2 TR / Accessories
*fEAROBMEAERT S5 I &HH Y % ¢/ The details of included accessories are subject to change.

REF.NO CODE QTY b A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 115157001 |1 BhIh AN F6 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 6
2 150335001 |1 GATF AN F5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
3 118064001 |1 GhTEIAN H HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
4 142721001 |1 BhTE AN 13 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
5 154125001 |1 BhIE AN 12,5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
6 142002001 1 BhIR AN F2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
7 807783001 1 GHIE AN .5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5
8 $14696001 1 ANF11X13 SPANNER 11X13
9 107780001 |1 AN HI0X12 WRENCH, 10X12
i0 100887001 |1 ANF8X9 WRENCH, 8X9
11 142205001 (1 ANFTX8 WRENCH, 7X8
12 508132001 |1 ANF5.5 WRENCH, 5.5
13 S08170001 |1 Vir M > AR IV SCREW DRIVER, ;Z-TYPE
15 122991001 1 IR U790 ACCESSORY BAG
i6 142443001 |1 #7991, 9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52
17 118837001 |1 773, 4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70
18 101572101 [1 #2775, 5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190
19 501943001 |1 GHIE 3 ITA.6 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6
20 117466000 |1 E7EYh PINCETTE
21 S55663001 1 TWEAAT3 OIL TANK ASSY
22 114483002 |1 FYF17-73 OILER ASSY
32 114486002 |1 £ YF{7-41 OILER
34 859338001 (1 ThAzy T JIG, CENTER KNIFE
35 §59350001 (1 T GAUGE, N-BAR HIGHT
<77y T (OP)DiFE> |<Option parts for flap clamp spec>
40 857533000 |2 VIS REFLECTING SHEET
50 152566000 |1 v1-2"C FUSE, C ;2A/125V
51 152565000 §2 E1-2"B FUSE, B ;5A/125V
52 552741000 |1 GFUSEBAT125V GLASS FUSE, 6AM125Y
53 S08030000 |1 Gt1-21"5AFB FUSE, 5A ;FB
54 153242000 (2 k1-27°6A FUSE, 6A
55 Joz2727001 1 H1-Z7 2A250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V
<THRA%H2E (OP) DHFE> <Option parts for lower thread detector>
70 552490001 (4 FEY BOBBIN
151-615-910
74

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Gal . 5'— D8RG —&Z (BAS-6150) / Gauge parts List (BAS-6150)
#HHE8mMm $#H4810mm $ti&12mm $tiE14mm §HiR16mm
Needle gauge : 8mm|Needle gauge : 10mm|Needle gauge : 12mm|Needle gauge ; 14mm|Needle gauge : 16mm
G1i-1-3 $5591392-001 559140-001 559141-001 8559142-001 S553143-001
$Hat HimF8UPH fHa+10oUPH# gHa+12UPHR gHa+14UP# #HimF1eUPH
Needle clamp assy Needle ¢clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy,
8mm 10mm 12mm 14mm 16mm
G1-6 $52571-001 $52572-001 552573-001 852574-001 552575-001
iRty b~ #iR8tEw b fHR10Ey b 12ty b sHiR14y b fHR16t v b
Needle plate set Needle plate set, 8 | Needle plate set, 10 | Needle plate set, 12 | Needle plate set, 14 | Needle plate set, 16
G1-3-3 552561-001 552562-001 552563-001 552564-001 552565-001
stz stiRBH sHR1048 $HiR1258 $HiR 1448 sHiR164
Needle plate assy |Needle plate assy, 8 |Needle plate assy, 10| Needle plate assy, 12| Needle plate assy, 14| Needle plate assy, 16
G1-4-3 $52536-001 $52537-001 $52538-001 852539-001 852540-001
N—THAE L—TFHA K8 N—=THA 10 N—=7HA 12 M=FHA F14 W—=THA K16
Loop guide Loop guide, 8 Loop guide, 10 Loop guide, 12 Loop guide, 14 Loop guide, 18
Ga2-1-2 553428-000 $53435-000
RUEREY b B\UEREY b8-12 BUREY M14-18
Slide plate set Slide plate set, 8-12 Slide plate set, 14-16
G2-1-2-1 553429-000 553436-000
 RURA & UARgAs-12 FURIE14-16
Slide plate assy Slide plate assy, 8-12 Slide plate assy, 14-16
Ga-1-2-2 553430-001 $53430-002
BUk EhiR U iR &g U iR
Slide plate Slide plate Slide plate
b
G2-10 | pEo s 7 $59287-000
mzmin | 550 59271-000 $59275-000 $59279-000 $59283-000 59287-
Doutle weting| B 5 & | . ERHE8W-13 ERIEIOW-17 EHRE12W-21 EHE14W-25 ER4EI6W-29
o B5 @ | Binder assy, 8W-13| Binder assy, 10W-17 | Binder assy, 12W-21| Binder assy, 14W-25| Binder assy, 16W-29
=
___:;;)_; __________________________________________________________________________________
_& ETS $59272-000 $59276-000 $59280-000 $559284-000 559288-000
5 EIG| mBMEsW-14 EHAIOW-18 A1 2W-22 TR AW-26 EIRHE16W-30
B éé/é‘é H'%,g Binder assy, 8W-14 |Binder assy, 10W-18|Binder assy, 12W-22|Binder assy, 14W-26|Binder assy, 16W-30
ol 3
B[ G220 5.
¥ ﬁ iﬁﬁ."‘ Eiw $59273-000 §59277-000 $59281-000 $59285-000 $59289-000
Single welting ﬁ ES FiR4E8S-14 EIREE10S-18 EHE125-22 E34814S-26 EH14816S-30
#8 e
=

Binder assy, 85-14

Binder assy, 10S-18

Binder assy, 125-22

Binder assy, 145-26

Binder assy, 165-30

2 B e e
& %]
EQd _TE §59274-000 $559278-000 559282-000 §59286-000 559280-000
é%. £15 EREBS-15 EREA10S-19 12523 EH4A14S-27 ERE165-31
’ Hﬁ,g Binder assy, 85-15 | Binder assy, 10S-12 | Binder assy, 125-23 | Binder assy, 145-27 | Binder assy, 165-31
-
AG-25-1,25-2 514050-001 514051-001
BFSyra-F-AR €53y saA-F-ARS 273%2.
Ceramic corner knife Ceramic corner knife,S c eramE; corner knife,L
AC-24 511521-001 $11522-001 $11523-001 511524-001 S11525-001
IRV AR L84 AR 1048 ARYA1238 ARS 41448 ARYT 4168
Knife base assy Knife base assy, 8 | Knife base assy, 10 | Knife base assy, 12 | Knife base assy, 14 | Knife base assy, 16
12-2-2, 2-3 $53521-001 §53494-001 $53495-001
BEER EEX8 BEHA10-12 BEEH14-16
Fixed knife Fixed knife, 8 Fixed knife, 10-12 Fixed knife, 14-16
L2-3-2, 3-3 853522-101 553498-001 $53501-101
kAR Azt ExAR10-1248 EHAR14-168
N/Thread knife assy | N/Thread knife assy, 8 N/Thread knife assy, 10-12 N/Thread knife assy, 14-16
L2-4-2, 4-3 $53523-001 553507-001 553508-001
HriEiR F RIS FERFR10-12 HREER14-16 _
Thread holding plate | Thread holding plate, 8 Thread holding plate, 10-12 Thread holding plate, 14-18

75

151-615-Gal

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Gal. "= JER—ER (BAS-6150) / Gauge paris List (BAS-6150)

£H1818mm §HE20mm
Needle gauge : 18mm |Needle gauge : 20mm
G113 859144-001 559145-001
$Ha+E itfa+18UPH tHatoouPiE
Needle clamp assy Needle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy,
18mm 20mm
G1-6 §52576-001 $52577-001
fHEtwy b H18Ew b HiR20t o -
Needle plate set | Needle plate set, 18 | Needle plate sef, 20
G1-3-3 S552566-001 552567-001
Fag | §H18§8 §HiR2048
Needle plate assy |Needle plate assy, 18 |Needle plate assy, 20
G1-4-3 852541-001 $52542-001
N—THA R N—THA R18 N—THA R20
Loop guide Loop guide, 18 Loop guide, 20
G2-1-2 553437-000
BAUEEY AUEEy b18-20
Slide plate set Slide plate set, 18-20
G2-1-2-1 $553438-000
&R BUHR418-20
Slide plate assy Slide plate assy, 18-20
G2-1-2-2 $553430-003
#&UiR EithiF Utk
Slide plate Slide plate
G210 | @ oo
ESH $59291-000 $59295-000
MEGREN| SEL | wam18w-33 ERUE20W-37
Double welting g%g Binder assy, 18W-33 | Binder assy, 20W-37
=

A

e

MwA
Light-weight
materials

859292-000
TiRA18W-34
Binder assy, 18W-34

$559296-000
ERE20W-38
Binder assy, 20W-38

G2-20
FEREN
Single weliing

AN

EH/ Binder

s
Medium-weight
materials

$59293-000
TEH4185-34
Binder assy, 185-34

$59297-000
EHE205-38
Binder assy, 20S-38

E
e s $59294-000 $59298-000
Lo £35| mIAMAIESIH FERHE208-39
T # S, © | Binder assy, 185-35 | Binder assy, 205-39
AC-25-1,25-2 514051-001
TIEZvLA-F—-AR tSEwdsa-F-ARL
Ceramic corner knife Ceramic corner knife, L
AC-24 S11526-001 $11527-001
ARY L ARY L1844 ARSA204
Knife base assy | Knife base assy, 10 | Knife base assy, 20
L2-2-2, 2-3 553496-001
-E}] BEE318-20
Fixed knife Fixed knife, 18-20
L2-3-2, 3-3 553503-101
EHRAR I&xx18-208
N/Thread knife assy N/Thread knife assy, 18-20
L2-4-2, 4-3 553509-001
FiRIFR HefriFiR18-20
Thread holding plate Thread holding plate, 18-20
151-615-Ga1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

76



Ga2 . 7' —ER—E X (BAS-6150) / Gauge parts List (BAS-6150)

#HiZ8mm #Hi510mm gHE1 2mm g1 4mm $R16mm
Needle gauge : Bmm|Needle gauge : 10mm|Needle gauge : 12mm|Needle gauge : 14mm|Needle gauge : 16mm
S54651-000 $54655-000 $54659-000 $54663-000 554667-000
£ 8W-13 EH| 10W-17 E#H 12wW-21 EHR 14W-25 ER 16W-29

Binder, 8W-13 Binder, 10W-17 Binder, 12W-21 Binder, 14W-25 Binder, 16W-2%

5
ESY 13 17 21 25
BLlo
Eg N - ] -
g%g 6.5 —|~ 8.5 —|~ 10.5 —|« 12.5 —{*
=
G2-10-2
AEAREL 8 10 12 14
Double welting
& $53445-000 $553451-000 $53455-000 553453-000 $53463-000
o SEfR 8W-14 ER 10W-18 R 12w-22 EH 14W-26 =/ 16W-30
éééé— Binder, 8W-14 Binder, 10W-18 Binder, 12W-22 Binder, 14W-26 Binder, 16W-30
B
& gc—g 14 18 22 26 30
BT o A7 .9 MEL 13 115
=23l T o o o 54
—l 1 1 L ] . 1

@

g 8 10 i2 14 18

£

m

1) $54653-000 $54657-000 S$54661-000 S54665-000 $54669-000
iR 8514 Z£# 105-18 R 125-22 EiR 148-26 7E# 165-30

Binder, 8S-14 Binder, 10S$-18 Binder, 128-22 Binder, 145-26 Binder, 165-30
14 18 22 26 30

13

—=

A
Medium-weight
materials

==l
—
— s

G2-20-2
FE&EEL
Single welting 8 10 12 14 16
& $53449-000 553453-000 553457-000 $53461-000 553465-000
o & 85-15 E#R 10519 BiR 125-23 B 145-27 E# 165-31
ég,'@ Binder, 8S-15 Binder, 108-19 Binder, 125-23 Binder, 148-27 Binder, 165-31
15 19 23 .27 3

HWYR
Light-weight
materials

_E_! .ﬂ.{ ‘ﬂ‘i 23

—

10 12 16

151-615-Ga2
77 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2 . '— U8R —EF (BAS-6150) / Gauge parts List (BAS-6150)

gHig18mm $HIE20mm
Needle gauge : 18mm|Needle gauge : 20mm
$54671-000 $54675-000
EH 18W-33 ER 20W-37

Binder, 18W-32 Binder, 20W-37

33 37

‘16_.5_| 18.5 |

T

HEMA
Medium-weight
materials

G2-10-2
mERED
Double welting 18 20

@ $53467-000 $53471-000
— =3 18W-34 = 20W-38
Lo vl Binder, 18W-34 | Binder, 20W-38

34

WA
Light-weight
materials
.j?
4]:6
w
5]

3 18 %0
o
z
m
M. $54673-000 $54677-000
#38 185-34 T 205-38
Binder, 185-34 Binder, 20S-38
=
- 34 38
§I8 25 28
Bss) — - | /4
T E
=
G2-20-2 + +
FE&H80
Single welting 18 20
é& $53469-000 $53473-000
— 3 185-35 =9 205-39
N Binder, 185-35 | Binder 203-39
£ 35 39
8 26 29
EQT
EIF |
o i i
=t
18 20
151-615-Ga2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



79

Z ~NJb/ Warning labels

E4E S5 A/ Warning labels § 44 / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
L EESNL - 40X 64 | $38353-101
Sttt
/ﬁ\ww Bz i “’“ : .| | Label, elec. shock 4 lang. | 35X 118 | S38352-101
— anw | 40 X 64 538357-001
lﬂ(Bﬂ"L'U’ﬂfE‘!‘i
BIEERSNI/BAS - 1
52 X 84 S38357-002
40 X 64 838571-001
Label, operation(BAS)Eng.
52 X 84 S38571-002
L=16 536924-001
D—Ziw—7
Mark, injury
L=25 $36924-002
K% —2&
< L abel, arrow 10X 30 | $37058-001
PE¥—%
PE Label, PE 75X 12,5 | $37059-001
7—RAY—4
@ Label, grounding 812 537060-001

151-615-Wa
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NGC Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
002021205(101 7011012500536 {8 2411018300636 (6 2411 021060206 [1-88 30
002300403|1-11 54 24 24 110 50 1-110 32
002300603|78 38 1-9 64 1-11 54]] 021080206 |1-63 30

1-1-27 44 1-19 64 177 58 1-84 30

1-2-27 46 1-49 64 201 58 1-15 56

50-23 48 17 7011018300836 |1-1-7 12 9-22 68

51-24 48] |013660612 |1-26 20 1-2-7 12{]1 02108030665 57

106 48] 013710512 |10 14 176 5811021120304 |9-33 638

5 66 50 16 9-63 703021300303 |9-65 70

002501003 [1-44 6411013711012 |17 1411 018301036(1-38 6411021400103 |1-25 34
0043005131-1-5 12]|014060632 |31-19-1 721§018301236|25 2411021400206 |1-1-1-4 12
1-2-5 1211014300332 |1-30 34 9-57 68 1-2-1-4 12

1-3 3411014680422 |1-9 34 9-60 70{1021500106|31-11-3 72
004301016[9-86 7011014761030 {19-1 4 9-64 70 31-18-1 72
004400603 (1-3 5411014770622 |1-23 6011018400836 X2 52 31-19-2 72
004401003 (44 1611014771022 |B6-4 2 15 7011 021500216|50-13 48
1-23 56 B16 2] | 01840103629 4 50-20 48

156 57 15 4 1-19 60 51-14 48

004401414 (1-1-1-3 12 1-2 8 9-19 68 51-21 48
1-2-1-3 12]jo14780622 (1-12 611018401236 {1-20 56 1-55 64

004501003 {9-10 68] 014781032 |B3 2 1-24 60 9-46 68
004501606 50-5 48 2 411018401236 (27 62]] 021500316{P1-14 28
51-5 48 23 41101840143640 8}1 02167010234 22

008300604 |1-1-32 44 201 6 1-24 64)] 025030233 (1-7 34
1-2-32 4611016771032 |16 411018401636 160 5611 025030236)1-13 54

50-18 4811017061616 |51 56 1-27 64 6 66

51-19 4811017082016 |1-3 56}] 01850083645 56 9-80 70

008400604 {9-5 36 23 66 1-47 64 89-01 70
1-1-9 44| 1017083016 {84 57]]018501022{158 57]1025040135)152 18

1-2-9 44| 018061036 |1-58 3011018501036 |1-1-21 4411025040136 )42 8

50-2 4811018061236 |1-106 32 1-2-21 46| | 025040233 [1-23 34

51-2 4811018061422 |1-35 64 520-9 48] 025040236 | X3 52

104 4811018061436 |30 40 51-9 48 29 62

68 57 21 60 9-13 681025050236 (1-8 60

75 57 9-81 70 9-42 68 1-34 60

82 5711018061636 [1-57 6411018501236]1-1-13 44 1-45 64

101 571018062022 |1-2 64 1-2-13 44 9-44 68

163 5711018062036 |1-1-5 44 X5 52]] 025060236 {1-87 30

165 57 1-2-5 44 1-37 60 1-1-7 44

181 58 1-3 60 1-22 64 1-2-7 44

195 58 1-35 60 1-32 64 i-3 64

1-30 60 18 66 121 66]]025060236{1-109 32

1-51 64 9-52 68]]018501436{154 57]] 025080236 ]1-36 30

1-60 66]]018062536 |[N10 26 1-32 60 1-62 30

12 66] 1018063022 |202-2 6]] 018501622 |1-42 30 1-83 30

14 661018063036 |N2 26]] 018501636 |A11 2 1-103 30

33 72 1-46 30 1-6 60 1-5 56

008400804 |Q1-10 28 1-107 32 1-27 60 86 57
01206063614 24 56 56 1-30 64 8-17 68
1-1-3 44| |018064036 [1-85 30 1-53 64 9-23 68

1-2-3 4411018081636 [1-50 30 9-3 68]] 025080336|1-16 o6

i-7 5611018082036 [1-34 30 9-48 68]] 025100232 |44 8

1-17 64 151 57 9-54 68]1025100236]1-6 30

123 66 9-77 70§ 018502036 (1-37 30 1-31 30

9-37 68]1018082536 |9-15 68 1-9 60 4 56
012081636|63 5711018083036 |1-101 30 1-40 64 9 56
012300336(13 70 1-81 30 16 66] 025680132 (1-15 6
012400436(1-18 56] 018102036 {1-20 3011018503036|1-112 321]025710232}12-3 14
1-13 60 3 56 3 36 39 22

9-74 70]|018103036 |7 56 9-6 68[] 026050136(31-18-6 72
012500536|23 60]1018108036 [1-4 3011021060206 |3-82 70} 026060136 |1-58 64
80

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
028030242 W4 5211047200642 |Q1-7 28] 10A4300805|Q1-4 28] 112592001 1-4-1 6
028030246 |1-1-8 1211047301042 |1-16 34] | 0A4400805|1-10 541112593001 |1-5 6

1-2-8 12| | 048025342(1-1-25 44] | 0A5300805 (21 40] ] 112594051 |2 G
112 54 1-2-25 46] |0A5400805(Q1-13 28] 1112684001 |B5-1 2
9-58 68]1048050346{1-15 54 5 341 1112700001 |27-1 14
028040243 |1-22 3411048060142113 24 6 401112702001 |1-20 20
1-25 60 115 60 11 40 3 20
028040246 |30 411048100142112 24 13 AQ 112712001 |1-10 20
41 8)104815014211-14 64 15 4011112717001 |10 16
61 5711 04816024211-11 60 28 400112721001 |1-6 6
204 58]1048200142{1-54 30 42 401 1 112728001 |56 16
1-20 601 | 052400606({1-16 54 122 504§ 112735000(58 16
1-33 60]1060400812{1-1-16 44 Wga 5211112753001 (16 16
28 62 1-2-16 44 104 701112753001 |40 16
1-25 64]| 060660512(1-14 341 |0A5401005(75 38] 1112758001143 18
1-28 64]| 060681212130 i8 37 4011 113014000(10 4
9-20 6811 062060806 |31-3-1 72 39 40]1113024000(25 4
N7 2611 062061012(1-42 64 72 40] | 113386000 (A2 2
0280502464 36} 062300606 |P1-4 28 123 62] 111448300222 74
02805024611-38 30 P1-8 28 108 66] 1114486002132 74
1-113 32 P1-9 28] 10A5401006|167 571 | 114693001 |57 16
1-1-14 4411 062300616 [1-6 34 10A5401205|W10 52]| 115157001 |1 74
1-2-14 441 062300806102 66] ] 100064002 |2 2011115503001 {1-1-20 44
X6 5241062301006[103 621100136001 ]1-20 34 1-2-20 46
1-7 6081062301205]1-6 54111001970024 14 50-8 48
1-28 601 | 062302506 |W3 52] 1 10025000117 4 51-8 48
1-38 60] | 062400805203 58] 1100251001 |B5-2 2] 116920001{1-16 64
17 66]|06240100611-24 34 12 411 117436001 [Q1-5 28
9-4 68}]062501406131-18-2 72 42 2211 117466000 |20 74
9-7 68 31-18-4 7211100401001 (119 3411117934001 133 18
9-14 68]]062503506|31-18-3 7211100645003 N6 261117938001 [1-17 54
9-45 68 31-13-3 7211100887001110 74] 1 118064001 (3 74
8-49 6811062670512 |27 4 §11101572101|18 7411118550001 |62-2 57
9-55 68 23 1611101706001 |11 411118837001 |17 74
31-11-2 72 a3 161 10273100411-2 6]1118954000|3 8
028060246 |N11 26 148 18] 104821001 (A8 2]1 120752001 |41 22
1-86 30 1-21 20 31 16} 122991001 |15 74
1-108 32 4 20 135 18] 126863001 (31-6 72
31 40 170-3 57 1-33 64]{ 131007001 |B5-3 2
1-1-6 44110626706121{101 16]] 105173004169 5711133172003 |180 58
1-2-6 44 151 1811 10521600119 8] 1138843001(31-13 72
52 561 062670812]1-4-2 6}1107017002|9 81140527001 }13-1 20
57 56 1-10 611107153002 |41 56] | 140682001 |1-111-4 32
1-4 64 44 2211107780001 {9 74 1-6 36
028080246|1-35 3011062671412|78 161 108254001 |1-4 20 2-4 36
1-51 30 33 22]|108265009|1-6 20]1 140880009 |30 16
1-61 301062680812 |6 2011108266001 |7 20] 1141544001 (46 22
1-82 30jj062681212131 8]]108802001 |64 16] | 141598001 }11 70
1-102 30 30 2211 108960002125 8] | 142002001 |6 74
1-4 56]]062681412(1-14 6 26 141 | 142205001 (11 74
85 5711062682012 |10 24 10 2011142274101121-2 4
24 66]§1062710612(123 1641110161006 (12-4 14 200-4 18
9-16 6811062711212 |11 1641 110744002 (10 811142443001 (16 74
028100246 (1-5 3011062782512|3 14§11 111140002 (26 621142721001 (4 74
1-30 3011072600480 |B6-2 211111865001 131 18] ] 142990001 (31-16-3 72
5 56]]07600245011-11 6411111942001 |1-12 34] 1144504001 |1-16 20
8 5611081014670(140 18] 111943001 (1-13 341 | 144526001137 22
02826024211-28 34]1087310815(1-7 544§ 112301001{12-3 20 36 56
0323113062 3414087311015|1-8 5411112467002 |B15 211144875001 |B13 2
032422505|3 541 10A4300605(45 4001 11257600113 411145446001 |1-13 20
03941121594 57 110 7011112590001 |1-1 6] | 145446001(1-18 34
81

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO Page CODE | REF.NO Page CODE | REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
145446001 |1-18 341{ 153012101 {200 6]1504557000|149 18]] 808604001 |1-1 20
145571101117 3411153057102 (33 8 1-130 3211308605101 (1-22 20
146124001 (1-5 2011 153208002|7 10 101 321508606001 (1-23 20
1461410018 4 . 9 10 X11 5211508607001 (1-2 20
146197001 |1-21 34]} 153230101 [170-2 57 124 62]1508608001|1-3 20
146360002 (38 221153242000 |W8-5 52]1506994001135 8] S08609201|1-24 20
146427001 |1-1-1 10 54 74]115073270011147 18]1808610101(1-25 20

1-2-1 10} 1153252000 |5-2 3611 S07333001141-2 16| 1 S08043000(17 16
148005001|12-2 1411153274001 |1-111-5 32])507334001 |22 4]11809132051|202 6
14839400029 16 1-7 36]|507338001|24 411509141000|74 42
148536001 |48 22 2-5 36]1507339209(26 411S09142000(75 42
148539101 |27 81| 153568001 |1-12 56{|S07356001|10 56]1809231000|5-1 36

50 2211154024001 |14 3411807417001|9 14| $09259001|5 14
148762001 |37 16} ] 154092001}1-8 34]]1507419001|8 14]| 809260001 |6-1 14
148821001 |B6-3 211154125001 |5 7411807420000|7 1411809261001 |6-2 14

B17 2} | 154560001 |1-17 2011507436001 |24 14}1509273001|23-1-2 14
149287000172 3811 154886001158 5611 807437001)25 14}1509284001123-2-5 14

73 4211 154965001 {52 14}1S07446001{B6 211509285051 |41 14

121 50 53 14| 1507447001 |B6-1 2 8 72
149566109|1-15 2011155479001 |23-2-1 1411 S07459100|200-3 18] §S09286000]42 14
149796001 |20 36]1 155510001 |1-18 20]1507462000169 16]1S10078001(1-17 60
150172003 (3117 72]1158115001 [B7-2 211507463000{70 16| 1510079101|1-18 60
150173003|31-10 72 18 411807464100|200-5 18| S10087101|1-12 60
150174000|31-9-1 7211 158581000(74 3811507465000(|55 16]1510133000(1-5 60
150178002 (31-11-1 7211158597001 {1-32 34115074690011129-7 181151013400111-14 60
150182000131-5 72| 158768001 |1-7 2011507471001 (22 16}]1510243000|120 50
150183000|31-16-2 7211158769001 {112 20} S07476000|36 16 103 70
150185002(31-12 7211158027001 |50 5615074770004 16|1510243000|Q1-12 28
150189109]31-1 72} 159150000(159 5711 507478000]5 16] 151066110914 56
150335001 |2 7411159802001 |23-2-4 14 126 18] 151085900177 38
150553003132 2011159805001 [1-14 20]11507481009(|144 18| |S11433000(1-1-22-3 | 44
150936001 |5 8] 159928000 |A9 211507487101|1-8 20 1-2-22-3 46
150937101 (6 811228475000(1-7 5411507488001 {1-11 2001 511433000{P1-13 28
150938201 (7 8}| 530138001 1-10 601 | S07490001|1-19 2051511521001 |24-1 60
150967101 {11 1411 552907000171 40§ S07518001 |31 22 Gail 75
150988001 |9 16 122 621507520001 t32 2211811522001 |24-2 60
151027001 123-1-1-1 14] } 552907000106 66]1507521001]35 22 Gai 75
151029001 [23-2-2 14]1552908000|73 38]1507522001|36 2211511523001 |24-3 60
151030001 |23-2-3 14 38 4011507524101 |43 22 Gail 75
151020001 |8 81| 625010000121 62]1307525000]45 2211511524001 |24-4 60
151148001 {1-27 20 105 66] 1507527001 (491 22 Gail 75
151951001 |37 56 109 7011807571000(39 1611 S11525001|24-5 60
152356301 |1-1 34|]J02727001 |W8-7 52]1507658001 |27 14 Gai 75
152361001{1-10 34 bh 74]1507783001|7 7411511526001 |24-6 60
152362001 |1-11 3411480869001 [N12 2611507876101]91 16 Gat 76
152363001 |1-15 34| | S00480000|70 40] | S08030000|W8-4 52]|511627001 {24-7 60
152364001 |1-31 3411500554000]23 40 53 74 Gail 76
152565000)|W8-2 B211501243001]19 7411508132001 |12 74]11512067000{1-13 64

51 7411S02606000(138 18] S0817000113 74, 1512076000(1-8 64
152566000 |W8-1 52]15S02738009 (91 5711508205000]205 58]1512078000|1-5 64

50 7411 802739000(93 5711508238000]9-28 68]1512079000(1-7 64
152645001 |1-5 34| | S02740000|92 57 9-39 68}1512150000|1-1-22-2 44
152651401 |1 3411S02767409|31 72{]508239000)|9-29 68 1-2-22-2 46
152725000)202-1 6]11502779009131-15 72 8-40 68 50-10-2 48
152914001 |[N4 26]1502788009|31-16 72|1508240000(39-30 68 51-10-2 48
152948001 49 1611 S02789009(31-16-1 7211508280000{9-50 68 14-2 70
153011014 |A4-2 2] 03289001211 4]} S08332000(9-27 68[|512445051|B5 2
153011016(|7-1 72]1S03999008115 561]50833800119-35 6811512463001 144 40

Ad-1 211504109001 |31-7 7211308339001|9-36 68]1512506000(9-4 36
153011018|A4-3 2]115045050001107 66§1508342001]9-31 68]11513021001(16 14
153011416|7 72}1504557000|71 38]150835200019-12 6811514050001 (25-1 60

82

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
514050001 |25-2 6041538213051 (12-1 141 154246600132 56| 1552486101 |A12 2
Gai 75)1538237001(B7 211542619001 |1-17 56] 552487001 (5 4
514051001 |Gai 7511538241051(14 411542867001(1-2 5411552490001 [P1-20 28
Ga1 76]15838244100(17 411543192200(1-21 60 70 74
514183100|200-1 18§1538245051(B7-1 2]1544807000(1-5-1 5411552491001 (28 4
514666000(1-1-22-1 4411538248001(3 16 | S46191001|1-55 30[1 552493001 N1 26
1-2-22-1 461 538251000(119 16| } S46583000(96 5711552495101 |1 6
50-10-1 48]1538253001|B4 2] 154673800020 4011552497001 |1-7 6
51-10-1 48]1538261001]120 16] ) S47900000]7-1 40]1552498001]1-8 5]
51467700115 20]1538264001]121 16] | $48715000(2 8] 1552499001]1-9 6
M1-3 26] | 538266000135 16] | S48716001({4 811552500001 |1-11 6
514696001|8 741 1538269000(38 16]]548724001(|B2-1 21552507001 |1 8
514703001 |10 7011538270001 (1 411548732001|B14 211552508001 |1-1 8
514753001|22 6011538274001 (1-9 201|548734000(76 16] 1552503001 (12 8
51487400043 811538292001 (6 16]1548737000(108 16] 1552512001 (14 8
$15097000(M1-1 26 124 18] ]1548738000(109 161552514001 (17 8
S$15584509]1 2011 538295000]B1 2]1548738001)110 16§)552518000)28 8
$16350001(15 8]|538299001}7 16] | 5487400011111 16} 552519000)28-1 8
$16603000|15-2 24 125 18] | S48760001 [12-1 20]1552520001|30 8
$516669000|1-33 3411538352101 {Wa 7911548761001 |12-2 2011 552521001137 8
517533000|2-8 68]1538353101]Wa 79] | S48763001[129-1 181§ S52523001{A10 2
517971000139 5611538357001 {Wa 79] 1548776000411 8] S52524001|1-13 6
520355002|19 7011538357002 (Wa 791154949100011-1-1 54] 1552525001 |8 10
52084910138 8} S38396000(6 411549495000(1-3 5411552536001 (4-3 10
$21008001]9-71 7001 S38328001/9 411 5494960011-4 54 Gat 75
521009001 |9-72 7011538404001 |21 411549529001|12 2011552537001 |41 10
521195001 (82 16]]1538419001|28 22| 1549530001 (|12-4 20 Gal 75
S21186001(134 18] ] 538420001|29 22| 15495640021132 1811552538001 |4-2 10
521798001 (31-11 72]1538448000]200-2 18] 1549638001140 56 Gat 75
82192100115 10]1538481000(63 16]1551283001131-4 72] 1552539001 |4-3 10
527844201f1-22 60] | S38541000|75 16]1852092000(1-5 54 Gai 75
S29742001]1-54 64}1538571001 |Wa 7911852437000(7-2 40] | 552540001 |4-3 10
529863001(1-4 611 538571002 Wa 791 1552439000(17 40F Gal 75
530014001|9-73 7011538820000|95 5711552440000}18 40115852541001(4-3 10
$30229000|(W8-6 52]1539110001{A13 211552441000]19 40 Gat 76
S$30505001|13 2041539115100|P1-21 2811552442000132 40]1355254200114-3 10
$31258001}1-1-30 44 1-2 36§ | $52443000(25 40 Ga1l 76
831258001(1-2-30 46 2-1 36] | 55244400026 401 | S52549001 (47-3 22
$31760000(|76 4211839116100(1-111-2 3211552445000(33 40Q] | 852550001 |41 16
$31921000(9-38 68 1-1 36] 1552446000136 401 1$5255100041-1 16
832294001 (1-40 60 18 36( 1552447000(34 403 1 552552000{42 16
$32843001132 811539122000114-3 701|852448000135 4011552553000143 16
835032101|1-27 34]11539821000(100 32]1552449000(46 40 15$52556000|45 16
$36260000(1-5-2 54 76 3814 552450000(43 40] 1552557000(46 16
836355001 |26 8 210 58] 1552451000(109 66] | 552558000(47 16
536924001 |Wa 79 120 62] 1552452000100 66} 1552559000(48 16
536924002|Wa 791153984700111-26 3431 552453000(100 62| 1552560001|41-3 16
537058001 |Wa 7911532301001 |1-29 341 1552454000(100 48| 1552561001|3-3 10
837059001 |Wa 7911539902001 (1-2 3441552457000(27 40 Gal 75
$37060001|Wa 7911540494000 X7 52]11552458000|8 54] 1552562001 {3-1 10
S37968001 |42 56|1540583000|98 5711552458000|3 34 Gat 75
S38059000(1-20 5411540616001]12 4001 552460000|4 3411552563001 ]3-2 10
53811100024 40115408620000110 401 1852461000(48 40 Ga1 75
538166000]1-1 54]1540639001|31-9 7211552462000|Q1-11 28| | 552564001|3-3 10
538170001{1-4 541 1540641001|31-18 7211552465000(X1-1 52 Gai 75
§38174000(1-8 54]1540643001(31-19 721 1552468000(102 7011552565001]3-3 10
$38175001]1-9 54]1540884000f1-1 56]1552469000(P1-1 28 Gat 75
538176101|1-10 54]1541964000(194 58]11552472001|5-1 4011552566001 |3-3 10
538177001|1-14 5411542445001 111 60]1552475000|9 40 Gal 76
53821200150 14 21 66]1552476000(16 401 185256700113-3 10
5 1411542446001 |1-11 56] | $52478000C|14 40 Gal 76

83

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




25| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NC Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
55257100116 1011553171000 M1 28] S53467000(10-2 12] | S5354100041-1-22 44
Gai 75} 85317200140 22 Gaz 78 1-2-22 46
S525720011{Gat 75]| 553174001136 8| ] S53469000(20-2 12 50-10 48
8§52573001]|Gal 75]1853175000{129-2 18 Ga2 78 51-10 48
5525740016 1011 553176000|129-3 18}]553471000|10-2 12)]| $53542000(50-10-3 48
Gat 75]{S53177000(129-4 18 Ga2 78 51-11 48
552575001|6 -10]}553178000(129-5 18] 553473000|20-2 12]1 553543001 |1-1-23 44
Gal 75]}553179000(|129-6 18 Gaz 78 1-2-23 46
$52576001)6 10] 155318000113 8]1553488000|28-3 8] 1 553544001)1-1-24 44
Gat . 76]|S53184001]145 18 20-2 24 1-2-24 46
552577001(6 101553195000 |61 16 M1-2 26] 1553545001 |1-1-26 44
Gal 76]| S53421000|P1-5 28]1553492001 |23 24 1-2-26 46
552675902|23 14}1553422000|P1-7 2811553494001 |2-2 241]S53546001]1-1-28 44
$S52677001(23-2 14]| 553423000{P1-6 28 Gal 75 1-2-28 46
S$52679001 129 18]15534250011Q1 281553495001 |2-3 24} 553547001{1-1-29 44
$52724000(104 621553426001 |Q1-1 28 Gal 75 1-2-29 46
S552727000)8 4011553427001 1Q1-6 28} 553496001)2-3 24]11553548000/1-1-31 44
$52732000(40 40] | S53428000|Gat 75 Gat 76 1-2-31 46
55273300041 40]1553429000(1-1-1 12]| 553498001 (3-2 24]1553552000(1-1-34 44
§52741000|W8-3 52 Gail 75 Ga1 75 1-2-34 46
52 741553430001 }1-1-1-1 12]|S53501101(3-3 2411553553000]1-1-35 44
§52744000|47 40 Gat 75 Gal 75 1-2-35 46
S552749000|W5 52]1553430002(1-2-1-1 12]1553503101}3-3 241] 553554001 1-2 44
552750000|W6 52 Ga1 75 Ga1 76]] 553555001 |1-2-4 44
5527510001W7 5211553430003 ]1-2-1-1 12} S53507001)4-2 2411853556001)1-2-11 44
§527580001Q1-3 28 Gal 78 Gat 75| | 553558001 (1-1-1 44
§52752000(100 7011553431001 |1-1-1-2 12]] 553508001 (4-3 2411553562001 [1-2-1 44
$§52760000{1 40 1-2-1-2 12 Gan 75]1553564001|1-1-2 44
552952001(29 4011553432000|1-1-2 12] 1553509001 |4-3 24 1-2-2 44
$52857000(1-18 54} S53433000|1-1-3 12 Gal 76} | S53565000(50 48
$52958000(1-19 54 1-2-3 12]]553512101|7 24]1 553566000|50-1 48
$552959000(1-5 54]{553434000(1-1-4 12}1553513001(9 24 51-1 48
$52960001 (1 54 1-2-4 12¢1553514001{11 2411553567001 (50-3 48
$52961000|P1-2 28] 1553435000(1-2 12]1853515000]15 24 51-3 48
101 48 Gal 75]1553516000(15-1 24| | S53568001|50-4 48
$§52962000|P1-3 28] 553436000|1-2-1 1211553518001 (1-1-6 12 51-4 48
102 48 Ga1l 75 1-2-6 12[1 553569001 |50-6 46
552963000|W2 52]1553437000|1-2 12}]S53521001|2-3 241553571001 |50-11 48
552965001103 48 Ga1 76 Gal 75 51-12 48
$552966000|Q1-2 28] 1553438000(1-2-1 12]]|553522101(3-3 24] | 553572001 }50-12 48
$52968001[5-2 40 Gai 76 Gai 75 51-13 48
S52970000{97 5711553445000(10-2 12] | 553523001 |4-3 2411553573001150-14 48
552973000(70 38 Ga2 77 Gal 75 51-15 48
$52974000(120 66]]553449000(20-2 12]1553531000]1 4411 S53574000(50-15 48
5528750011 54 Gaz 77§1553532001{1-1 44 51-16 48
S552976000(1-1 5411553451000(10-2 12]1553533001)1-1-4 4411553575001 50-16 48
$52977000|1-1-2 54 Ga2 7711553534100|1-1-8 44 51-17 48
S52978000{1-1-3 54] | S53453000}20-2 12 1-2-8 4411553576001 |50-19 48
S529879000(1-2 54 Ga2 771553535001 (1-1-10 44 51-20 48
552980000(2 54]1553455000110-2 12 1-2-10 4411553577000(50-21 48
$52985000(X10 52 Ga2 77§1553536001{1-1-11 44 51-22 48
552988000102 62|} S53457000(20-2 12]1553537001|1-1-12 4411553580001150-22 48
552989000 X1 52 Ga2 77 1-2-12 44 51-23 48
$52391000(12 32]1553453000(10-2 12]1553538101}1-1-15 4411553581000|51 48
$53000001 |WH1 B2 Ga2 77 1-2-15 44]155358200151-6 48
S53007001|W8 52]1553461000|20-2 1211563539001 |1-1-17 44]1553583000]|107 50
S53010001|1-6 54 Ga2 77 1-2-17 44]1553584000|108 50
553166000|N8 26] | S53463000(10-2 12]155354000111-1-19 4411553585001|109 50
$53167000{29 8 Ga2 77 1-2-19 4411553586001 (111 50
$53168000(28-2 8] 1553465000420-2 12 50-7 48]1553588000]105 48
553169001 |34 8 Ga2 77 51-7 48] 1 553617000{P1-10 28
84

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
$53618000{P1-11 28]1553734000(1-39-2 60] | $53963000|24 36} 1554665000(20-2 12
§53624001)1-2 5611553742001 |1-1 64] | S53864000(35 36 Ga2 77
$53625001(1-6 56] | 553743000|1-10 841 | S53965000|36 36} 1554667000(10-2 12
$853626001(1-8 56] | 553744001|1-12 641 | $53973000|56 38 Ga2 77
$53627101|2 56]|553745000(|1-18 64]1553978000|P1-12 28} | S54669000]20-2 12
5536280016 56] | 8537470006(1-20 64| | 553981000]1-44-2 30 Ga2 77
$53629000( 11 5611553748001 (1-21 8411 1-69-2 30} | s54671000]10-2 12
$53633001|1-12 561 | $53749000|1-23 64 1-4 36 Ga2 78
553634001|1-13 56]1553750001|1-26 64] | 55398200041-3 36]1554673000|20-2 12
$53635001(1-14 561 |S53751001(1-29 64 2-2 36 Ga2 78
553636001 1-21 561553752001 |1-31 64} 1553983000|P1-22 28] | 554675000|10-2 12
853637001 1-22 56{|S53753000(1-34 64 1-5 36 Ga? 78
$53638000(31 561 1553754000(1-34-1 64} ] 553985000(5-5 36] | S54677000(20-2 12
$53639001135 561 | S53756001(1-36 64 i3 36 Ga2 78
55364000138 5611553757001 (1-37 64 1553989000{50-17 48] 1554993001 (200 18

9-25 68| 15537580011-39 64 51-18 48] | S55008000(47 36
553643001 44 561553759001 |1-41 64]1554022001|30 72]1555010000(48 36
§5364400148 56] | S53760000|1-43 6415540230018 20] 1555013000150 38
S53645001|49 56| 1553773001 1-50 64|]554104000(57 38] 155563001012 36
553646000153 56| 1S53774001|1-52 64| ] S54106001(1-57 30] 1S556302000f125 62
853647000|54 56| | S53775001]1-56 64| ]554108001(1-32 30]}S55303000|79 38
$53648001|55 56] | 55377600014 66]1554115001[1-2 30] | S55304000]203 18
55364900159 - 56| 55377700110 66] | S54117001(1-33 30] | 855305000|126 62
$53650000|62 57|1S53779001|13 66 157 57| 1555308001(166 57
§53651001{62-1 5711553780001(15 661 1 554118001 (1-45 30] 1 5553100011100 57
553652001164 57][553781001 (19 66] }S54119001(1-56 30] | 555454001{1-1-33 44
$53653000|66 5711553782001 |22 6611554120001 (1-52 30| | 555455001 |1-2-33 46
553654001 |69 57]| 553783001 (1-59 64]1554122001|1-28 30] 1 555476001 |2 40
§53655001(70 57]1553784000(122 66}15541230011-27 301 | 555479001191 58
8553656000(74 5711853785001(1-6 64}1554126001|1-48 30} 555484001(6 36
553659000(81 571|553786000|1-34-2 64]1554127001|1-49 30] | 555485001 |12 56
$53660000(83 5711553787001 |1-15 64]]554130001{1-80 30 71 57
S53661000(87 57]| 553792001191 68]1554132001|1-29 30]1555486001|88 57
S53671000(150 57]]553793001|9-2 68]|554133001(1-100 30] | 555488001|20 66
$53672000}152 57]1 553794001 (9-5 68] ] 554135000(1-44-3 30] | S55571001 |1 36
853673000|153 57] 1553795001 (9-9 68] | S54136000|1-44-1 30] 1 S55663001 (21 74
3553674000]155 57]1553798001(9-18 68]1554137000(1-44 30] | 555769000 (201 18
853675001{162 57| | S53799000(9-21 68]15541400011-43 30 202 18
553676001164 5711553800001 (9-24 68]]554592000}1-59-1 30} 1 555770000(24 16
553677000(170 571| 553801001 (9-26 68]| S54594000]1-60 30 25 16
553678001 170-1 57| S53802001(9-32 68[]S554595000(1-53 30{ { S55826001 |39 8
S53679000(171 57]|553803001]9-34 68]|554586000(1-41 30]15558928000|150 18
S553680000(172 57]]553804001]9-41 68]]554602000(1-117 32] | S56006000)2-1 46
5536810001173 57|1553805001|9-47 68] | S54605000(1-105 32| | S56007000|2-2 46
553682001174 58] | 553806001 |9-51 68]1554614000(53 38] | S56008000(2-3 46
§53683001|175 58]1853815001(12 70] | $54615000]54 381 | S56009000 (2-4 46
$553684001|190 5811553816100(14 70 55 38} 1856010000}2-5 46
55368500167 5711553817100}14-1 70§1S54651000{10-2 12]1556861001|1-46 64
55368600118 70}1553818001|16 70]1554651000(Ga2 77]]1556862001|1-48 64
S53689001|200 58]1553819000(9-11-3 68]1 S54653000(20-2 12] 1 556868000(5 36
$53690001|202 5811553820000(9-11-2 68 Ga2 7711556869000(5-3 36
553691001168 5711553917000(101 66] | S54655000|30-2 12]1S56870001 |11 66
S$53700000|1 601 [S53951000(49 36 Ga2 771)557533000|1-1-33-1 44
$5370200011-2 6011553952000(43 36] | S54657000|20-2 12 1-2-33-1 46
$5370300011-16 60 52 38 Ga2 77 40 74
$53705001|1-26 60]1553954000|51 38]1554659000(50-2 12]§557535000{19 4
553706001(1-29 601 S53958000|33 36 Ga2 77]1S57538001(1-9 56
853707001 ]1-31 60]| 553959000(34 36]1554661000(20-2 12]1S57539001|1-10 56
S$53708001]1-36 60]1553960000{21 36 Gaz 7711557541001(20 60
$53709000|1-39 60] | $53961000(22 361 | S54663000(10-2 12] | S57620001 X4 52
$5371000071-38-1 60]1553962000(23 36 Ga2 77]1557937000|2-11 68
85

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Ppage CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
S57938000(9-11-1 68]1559217000|9 36]1559297000|Gat 76
S57942000(|X1-2 52]]559218000(9-1 36]1559298000(20 12
$58034000|45 36]1559219000|5-4 36 Gal 76
$S58035000(39 36 9-2 36]1559338001(34 74
§58036000(40 36] | $59220000(9-3 36]]559350001(35 74
$58037000|37 36| | 559235001 |1 24| 559357001 N5 26
$58038000|38 36] | $59271000[10 12]]559368000|1-111-3 32
$58038000|25 36 Gal 751559371001 |P1 28
55804000026 36{]S59272000|10 12]}1559372000|2-3 36
8581790011 30 Gail 75]1$59387000(1-118 32
558180001 1-1 30] | S59273000|20 12]IW01519001(10-3 12
$S58181001 (1-64 30 Ga1 75 20-3 12
$558182100(1-65 30]1559274000}20 12 30-3 i2
$558183000(1-111 32 Gai 75 50-3 12
$58184000(1-111-1 32]1859275000(10 12}| XA2220050(1-2 54
3558204001 (1-1-18 44 30 12

1-2-18 44 Gat 75
$558594000(9-43 68]{559276000|10 12
S58675000(1-1 12 Gal 75
5586920019-70 70]1559277000(20 12
558693000(13 32 Gal 75
$58900000(3 46] | 859278000|20 12
$58903000|2-6 46 Gal 75
$559031000{1-59 30} | S59279000|10 12
$568032000(5 24 50 12
$59033000(9-69 70 Gal 75
$59034000(9-68 70]1559280000(10 12
$58035000(9-59 70 Gat 75
559036001 |21 2411559281000(20 12
5590410001101 12 Gai 75

30-1 12| 1559282000420 i2

50-1 12 Gal 75
359042000(20-1 12§ 559283000{10 12
S59043001(9-62 70 Gai 75
§59044001(9-61 701 559284000|10 12
$58045001|1-3 6 Gat 75
559046001 (9-53 68| | 559285000|20 12
559047001|9-85 70 Ga1 75
558048001 |9-56 68 | $59286000]20 12
$59139001]1-3 10 Ga1 75

Gat 75(1559287000(10 12
S$59140001[1-1 10 Gat 75

Gal 7511559288000(10 12
S58141001|1-2 10 Gai 75

Ga1 7511559289000|20 12
55914200111-3 10 Gal 75

Gal 75]|559290000(20 12
559143001 (1-3 10 Gail 75

Gal 7511559291000(10 12
S$59144001|1-3 10 Gai 76

Gat 76| | 55929200010 12
55914500111-3 10 Ga1l 76

Gal 76]1559293000{20 12
S559149001|18 8 Gai 76
8559150001 |22 8] | $59294000(20 12
559151001 |24 8 Gail 76
$559152001{23 8] |S59285000}10 12

16 72 Gai 76
559155000(20 24]1559296000[10 12
$59156000|20-1 24 Ga1 76
559158001 |22 24]1559297000(20 12

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

86




a_n

INS—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

TSH-TEHst
T467-8561 ZHEMHRBXENE 5% 1S TEL (052) 824-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan Phone : 81-52-824-2177

. . 151-615
Printed in J
rinted in Japan S98615-001

2001.11. F (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	BAS-6150
	Machine body
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Upper shaft mechanism
	Needle bar rocking mechanism
	Knife mechanism
	Gauge parts G1
	Gauge parts G2
	Rotary hook mechanism
	Lubrication
	Threading mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism L1
	Thread trimmer mechanism L2
	Tension release mechanism
	Motor mechanism
	Lower thread detector (Option Parts)
	Thread breakage detector (Option Parts)
	Stacker mechanism (Option Parts)
	Bobbin winder mechanism
	Air pressure mechanism
	Power supply equipment mechanism
	Cloth control system mechanism V1
	Cloth control system mechanism V2
	Printed circuit board mechanism
	Marker mechanism
	Operation panel mechanism
	Foot switch pedal mechanism
	Power table
	Corner knife mechanism
	Feed device mechanism
	Binder mechanism
	Accessories Z1
	Accessories Z2
	Gauge parts list Ga1
	Gauge parts list Ga2
	Warning labels





